LIBJC

Link-Belt Excavators
“Different by Design”

160LX - EX
EXCAVATOR
PARTS MANUAL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

[ #1127 eaess. ¢ LR L1 Vi KRR 035 LY [oizcotioozson oo 14 fom

1H[1z-18] |
3s[40, 41,42 6
STfS8, 59, 60] .

5B 69 )

the parts page illustration and parts list page number.
8. Locate the desired part on the parts illustration(7) from the appropriate parts page code.

|HL:|T FRESS. & RETURN LIME ]H;-..*-' {TTh TS LEX ||]jE|:|]1L|]|'_'|2]-|]|] (%] 6 |ood
TI0gY o kb=
| | —HT T
e M A SN o b |?' R i HEERE
ITEN Pl PART M, FART HaSE g | SERIAL ML [ICA EHF.::RE:W_E
G WET IkME (k) | WALYE;SILERSID [ ' ]
I II | 1ASRIIOTIER idE MEDE 30 LT SENS 1
[ E T e [AeldF 3 FRALKE T | _—38
4 TR RF 52 P 8§ 7505 [EO0LT SR, :
§ |t [mwnse - (kM) iR [ 1
B 1| Whki2s2 (& BF OB E0F N i (BOLT SR | : o N
T 14 |ERJOTES |7 ¥ § 8- AMA-00 | ADAFTEE; MSE i
] ! |UEJO3ED =5 1E-F) o-RING 5
E] 1A |[Enoss T T #8-3 HAMG-0 | ADAFTER;HISE ] |
gl ? |ERPOONT [0 B-14 oRING . | 1
1 i (RIS -1 00 (Hma-1) RS SFL | o
IE | 7 |ENISY E=; 10 (L=2300 I - NELOA | 1
13 7 |ERMEIS | = 4w HIGE ; KELOW i
W | 2 |ERNISTT -2 14y (L=1600]  |HOSE KYLIN 1
i5 F L1 T TH) [#-2; Hi HESE ; KYLIW 1

- SRR T

9. Turn to the parts list and match the item number (7) with the corresponding number on the
parts list (8)

LBX Company LLC



TRACTION EQUIPMENT Y9% ;Y939 SH150-3 DAASO1L0013-00 000 2/2 1000
| 160Q3 01102- '

1

5 (B HRBES T [Ei-> G 5 I3 KRR

ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY ||  SERIAL NO.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 1 |KLAO156 £-5;y919 MOTOR 2

2 [1  |105R016Y055R | £ARB BOLT; SEMS 40

3 1 |KLAO158 A7 oryh; N 347 SPROCKET 2

4 |1 |105R016Y055R|£A%B BOLT; SEMS 44




LOWER ROLLER 0-3;09- DAP201L0003-00 001 2/2 1001
160Q3 01101-
‘ "
5 (k| SBRES 2T @ |7 BRASHE Gy (AEER
ITEM |COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY i SERIAL NO. ICA REPLFQ\CRETABLE
1 1A |KRA1189 0-3; 459 ROLLER; TRACK 14
9.002| 2 |[KRA1191 0-3; 5% ROLLER; TRACK 14
9.004| 2 |KRA1195 b 0-5 SHAFT;ROLLER 14
9.005 2 |KRA1197 7 91,3 BUSH; FABR | CATED 28
__3.006) 2 |BHAI099 _  |\MoA-F4y | SEAL;FLOATING __ | _ 28 I
9.007| 2  |BHAO863 0~V 0-RING 28
9.008| 2 |KRAT196 15~ COLLAR 28
9.009| 2 |KRA1196 - COLLAR 14
9.01 | 2 |KHJO300 T PLUG 28
__ .01 2 |KHJo3o0 |75y | PLUG | Ml B
9.012| 2 [KNAD18D 5y7 4% CLIP;WIRE 28
9.013( 2 [KRA1595 3- COLLAR 14
10 |1 [105R018Y075R|tARB BOLT; SENS 56




GROUSER SHOE 700 SEAL ¥1-(4° 1-47005-04Y) M DA0221L0007-00 000 2/2 (000
160Q3 01238-
7
e || PRES LTE B |7 L2 [ g T
ITEM CCOMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME QY f SERIAL NO. ICA REP[?PAACIETABLE
1 1A [kLao17s ¥1-;9 0% 4357 700 (|SHOE;GROUSER 2
2 2A |KLAO179 U659 5357 (M -B|LINK; TRACK 2
3 3 |KRA1807 54399 R LINK; TRACK 84
4 3 |KRA1808 U589 L LINK; TRACK 84
__5__ | 3 [KRA180S UM R LINK;MASTER | __ L I S I
6 3 |KRA1810 Ush329 L LINK;MASTER 2
7 3 |KRA1811 71 Vo) BUSH; SPL 84
8 3 |KRA1567 VR )] PIN; TRACK 84
9 3 |KRA1569 71 BUSH; SPL 2
JJ0 ) 3 JKRAT04)  \E'viway ] PIN;MASTER | __ LI I D I
1 3 [KRA1015 »3- COLLAR; SPL 4 T
12 3 |KRA1072 E:s PIN;S 2
13 3 |KRA1814 b4 Ak SEAL;DUST 168
14 2 |KBA0883 ¥1-;9" 0% 700 SHOE; GROUSER 86
_15_ |2 _|KRAT006 (¥ Mbia- | BOLT;SHOE ) 344 || ___________ B
16 2~ [KRA1007 Fob; - NUT; SHOE 344




[ RevoLving Frawe [v-k; 004 reoLn bBA201L0014-00 000 22 Jooo

16063 01101- 1152

e (Rl BRES i1 Ay |2 AR A REBR
ITEM pOMPA PART NO. : , PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. 1CA{ REPLACEABLE
- : . » PART
1 2 [kBo183 7k M PLATE; SPL 2
2 2A [KLBO145 7" 39h-4 PLATFORM 1
3 3 |KLBO155 7’1+ Ma PLATE; SPL 1
"4 | 3 |kBoise 7-b M PLATE; SPL 1
5 2 |KiLBo142 I-h e - FRAME; REV : 1
6 2A [KBo146 7 k- PLATFORM 1
7. 3 [KiB0154 b Ma PLATE; SPL 1
8 2 |kHBO100 ¥ BAR; BASE 3
9 2 |KHBOO95 ¥ | BAR; BASE 1
10 2 |KHo266 1M BOSS; SPL - 20
11 2 {KHPOOB7 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
12 2 - [kB0161 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
13 2 [KLBO176 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
14 2 |KLBO180 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
15 2 |KH0146 i Ma BOSS; SPL. -1
16 2 |KHBO159 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
17 2 |kHBO168 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
18 2 |KLBO179 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
19 2 |KHBO169 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
20 2  |KHR2786 A BE 299F  (M5) BOLT;SPL 10
21 2 |KLBO144 IV-hEuhd FRAME ; REV 1
2 2 |KHHO286 2 Ma BOSS; SPL 3
23 2 |KHBO137 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
24 2 |kiB0143 W-h; T4y FRAME ; ENGINE 1
25 2 |KHBO179 ¥ BAR: BASE 1
26 2 |kHBOOD43 P Mia NUT; SPL 2
27 2 lKkHBOOGS ¥ ' BAR; BASE 1
28 -2 |KLBO181 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
29 2 |KuBO167 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
30 2 [KB0182 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
31 2 {KHR2921 KA 2598 (M8) BOLT;SPL 4.
32 2 [KLBO177 ¥ BAR; BASE ’ 2
33 2 |KHB0OB9 ¥ BAR; BASE 3
7} 2 |kHBO156 ¥ BAR; BASE 3
35 2 |KHB0093 ¥ BAR; BASE 4
36 2 |KHBO136 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
37 2 |KRB1530 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
38 2 |KHBO170 ¥ BAR; BASE 1




COUNTER WEIGHT 2975914} SH150-3LBX 4" 334’ b- [DBO199L0031-00 001 2/2 {001

160Q3 01127-

1
8 (#Eek| BRES e &% |7 & Hiy KERGR
ITEM [COMPO| PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y { SERIAL NO. |c‘ﬂ REPL%E%ABLE
1 1 |KLBO198G3  [#9/49I{} SH150-35" 5 |CTWT 1 160Q3 -01201| < [KLB0219G3
1 1 [KLB0219G3  |H9/9914b SH150-35" 3% |CTWT 1 160Q3 01202-
2 1 {KLB0141 # M M71(M27X270)  |BOLT;SPL 4
3 1 |KHBOO61 U4 27 (99 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
B L (T v PLUGIRUBBER | __ S I S I S
5 1 |KRBO736 Yh;7 b-p (T=0.8) SHIW; PLATE 1
6 1 |KRBO737 ;7T b-b (T1=1.2) SHIM; PLATE 1
7 1 [KLB0173 4773b-537;73-254%% | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
8 1 |KLBO174 493v-¥37;73-274%% | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
9 1 |KLBO175 4772V-337;73-2549% | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1




‘FUEL LINE AT§4y;71—1» SH150-3LBX DHEOO1L0011-00 001 4/4 1001
7
5 (B HRESs e > S BASHE E'% ST
ITEM COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Ty |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPHSﬁE?BLE
1 1 |KHHO405 NN &2 BAND ;: HOSE 6
1 1 |KHH0405 TN BAND; HOSE 8
2 1 |KHHO406 #-2;7 A L=1400 (541" |HOSE;RUBBER 1
2 1 |KHHO456 #-A:7" b L=1700(¥4A" ¥ |HOSE ; RUBBER 1
(3 |1 |KHROT4} 1¥2-7° ;045" -b 19X1300) TUBE:CORRUGATED | 1
311 |kHR3340 $2-7" ;20 -F 19X1700| TUBE; CORRUGATED 1
4 1 |KRH1343 B 5944 (G/74M | SEPARATOR; WATER 1
4 1 |KHH0529 Y b-5;94-4 SEPARATOR; WATER 1
5 1 |105R008Y025R [£AZB M 8X 25 BOLT;SEMS 4
6 1 |KHHO408  1#-;1"A L=2500 (744" |HOSE;RUBBER 1
"6 |1 |KHHO442 |#-A;174 L=2400 (44" [HOSE ;RUBBER B
7 1 |KHRO144 F1-7 ;20 -b 19X2300| TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
8 1 |KHH0409 #-A;2°A L=2150 (44" |HOSE ;RUBBER 1
8 1 |KHH0443 #-2;7 A L=2300 (741" |HOSE;RUBBER 1
9 1 |KHRO143 |1~ ;0 - 19X2000|TUBE;CORRUGATED | 1 o o B}
10 |t |KHHO091 |F1-7";t' A (L= 750) |TUBE;VINYL B
1 1 |KAR0OTS NN UhEy L=150  |BAND:HARNESS 1
12 1 |KHHO142 N YN ybky L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 8
12 1 |KHHO142 NN sty L=250 | BAND;HARNESS 10
13 1 |KHRO319 4507 Wuh [CLAMP;SPL 6 o o
13 |1 |KHRO319 T 45y wub CLAMP;SPL s i ) B
14 1 |145N00BSO08R|+3A° S M BX 8 SCREW; PAN HD 6
14 1 |145N006S008R[+34° S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 8
15 1 |KLH0223 7 39h BRACKET 1
JJ6 1 JKN4T346 SN =y mAYN  |RUBBER;GROMMET | 1 i o ; . i}
17 1 [KRH1268 |4° mAyk;Sn - GROMMET : RUBBER 1
18 1 |KHH0523 #-2:1 A L=800 (¥4A"%|HOSE:;RUBBER 1
18 1 {KHHO489 #-2;3 A L=600 (4" %|HOSE;RUBBER 1
20 1 |KHRO138 $2-7" ;a0 -k 19X 600 TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
21 1A JKHH10010  [94A9;92-Th  |FILTERGFUEL | 1 B} i B
2277 2 |kAH10030 | Ibavk;71-TAM ELEMENT:FUEL FILTER | 1 )
23 2 |KRH1166 T M5 PLUG 1
24 2 IKRH1167 B A M GASKET; SPL 1
25 2 |KRH1168 HAY: 73-1h A9p FILTER;FUEL 1
26 1 |BDJ0290 AL IMF JfBOLT:SPL o 2| o _
27 |1 |KHA1253 | -AW Mi4 WASHER; SEAL ' 4 i B
28 1 |KRH1169 VAl JOINT;EYE 2
29 1 |105R010Y030R | tAXB M10X 30 BOLT; SEMS 2




AIR CLEANER (W ELEMENT) 9-1,17

(WIbAYk) SH120-3

DH06021L.0002-00

001 2/2 |001

160Q3 01101-

{
;5 k| HRBES T B |7 B HTR
(TEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY f SERIAL NO. Ié%ﬁ REPﬁgﬁﬁgaLE
1 1A |KRH1224 Hy-+.17 CLEANER;AIR 1
2 2A |KRH1319 y-+;17 CLEANER;AIR 1
3 KRH1248 n-+.17 CLEANER;AIR 1
4 3 (KRH0652 Ibiyh; 17503 ELEMENT;AIR CLEANER 1
_.S__ | 3 [KRHI320 |IWivbapHN-F | ELEMENTAIR CLEANER | 1 I U
6 3 [KRH1249 w- COVER 1
7 3 |KRH1250 N3 Ma VALVE; SPL 1
8 2 |KRH0653 7 2= CAP; SCREEN 1
9 1 |[105R010Y025R |+AZB BOLT; SEMS 4
1oV |KRH23T |79 THIN EBOW | . LIS N O I
11 1 |KHH0033 AT h HOSE; RUBBER 1
1 1 |KHHO141 #%;1 A HOSE ; RUBBER 1
12 1 |KRH1236 7 A JOINT;SPL 1
13 1 |KHH0248 NN k-2 BAND ; HOSE 2
M |1 _|KSHO0S0 |47 4-8iN43-h____ |INDICATOR;VACUM | LIS ) I
15 1 |KNHO765 217 HOSE;AIR 1
16 1 |KSJ0159 Wy ;¥ ey CLIP; JUBILEE 1
17 1 |KEJ0337 Wy sy CLIP; JUBILEE 1
18 1 |KNHO768 7 39k BRACKET 1
_19 |1 [KHN1079 (K Mh MA ¥ N G J333YBOLTISPL 4 S I
20 1 [145NO06SO08R]+#2°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 1
21 1 |KHRO319 ¥377 Ma CLAMP; SPL 1
22 1 |KAROO16 NV e BAND; HARNESS 1




DRAIN LINE 347, 8 by HBCY DJAHO1L0068-00 001 2/2 001
160Q3 01153-
‘ "
s |k HRBES B [55k> — B B EIR
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY { SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;:#BLE
1 1A |KHJ0343 I HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1
H 2 |uBJo157 0-Us% 1B-P18 0-RING 1
3 1 |KLJO646 2,379 (1.=980) HOSE;; HYD 1
4 1A |KHJ0343 IM HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW 1
_.5_ |2 |uBJoisT  |0-Usy 1B-P18 | O-RING | 1 I S
6 1A [KHJ0350 I HL205-040 G1/2 |ELBOW
7 2 [UBJO157 0-Ys5" 1B-P18 0-RING
8 1 |KRV1998 #-2;17Y =850 HOSE;HYD
9 1A |KHJ1157 $- ' TEE
1o |2 |BRPOOOT oWy 1B-P14 | ORING ) Vo I
11 1 |KLJ0534 #-2;27Y 70-12X520 5+ |HOSE;HYD
12 1A [KNJ0604 75788 ADAPTER; HOSE
13 2 |uBJO157 0-Us%" 1B-P18 0-RING
14 1 |KHRO319 4397 b CLAMP; SPL
15 |1 [145NOOGSO0BR|+NS M 6X 8 | SCREWPANKWD | 1 || I
16 1 [KHHO142 NJN ;Y98 L=250  |BAND;HARNESS AR
17 1A |CEAD399 755 PLUG
18 2 |BRPOOO? 0-Us)" 1B-P14 0-RING
19 1A |KHJ0343 IM HL204-040 G1/2 |ELBOW
_20 |2 |UBJOI5T  |0-Ux 1B-P18 | O-RING vV S I
21 1 |KRJ6431 #A;379 (SIB70-12X17|HOSE;HYD
22 1A |KHJ0350 IV HL205-040 G1/2 |ELBOW
23 2 |uBJ0157 0-Y»%° 1B-P18 0-RING
24 1 |KRJ6438 kMY MANIFOLD
25 1 |105R010Y020R |£AAB M10X 20 BOLT ; SEMS




PILOT LINE F4v; N 409k IUb0-N tLASYE DJBAO1L0030-00 001 8/12 1001
160Q3 01101-
7
8 |#X| $RBE i e B |7 L% Gl
ITEM [COMPOl PART NO. PART NAME ey SERIAL NO. 1CA REPLFQ::#BLE
79 1A |KHJ0342 IN HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 3
80 2 |BRP00OT7 0-Y4" 1B-P14 0-RING 3
81 1A |KRJ3560 bt ELBOW 5
82 2 |UEJ0360 0-Ys9" 1B-P11 0-RING 5
(83 |1A _|KNJ2943 k-2 ST AR-R)  JHOSESPL | | I [
84 2 |KHJ1062 #-2;179 (L=550) HOSE; HYD 1
85 2 |KHJ1352 #-2;179 (5-905 9X600|HOSE;HYD 1
86 1A |KNJ2944 -2 9395 (nA-%)  |HOSE SPL 1
87 2 |KAJ246T7 #-A; 3407 5.905-06X85 |HOSE ; NYLON 1
(88 [ 2 |KRJ3930  IEAHmy HOSE;NYLON | 1 I S
89 1 [KRJ3357 I =% ELBOW 1
90 1 |KNJ2902 N W ;99537 b-M4a%% | VALVE ; CUSHI ON 1 /16003 -01101| < [KNJ2951
90 1 |KNJ2951 N A7 ;9937 SK -bU% [VALVE;CUSHION 1 %160Q3 01102-
91 1 [105R010Y025R |£AAB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
_92 1A |KBJ1264  (SYTM TS THASSY NIPPLE | 1 I U
93 2~ |UEJ0360 0-U%4° 1B-P11 0-RING i
94 1 |KHJO568 2HMN;54 FILTER;LINE 1
95 1 |KHJ1973 N AT AN VALVE; SHUTTLE 1
96 1 |[102R008Y045R |2914B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
_97_ |1 _[KAJIS00  ja%U%W M8 | WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 2 || O
98 1A~ [KHJ1974 F- 2-G1/4XRC1/4 TEE 1
99 2 |UEJ0360 0-U/4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
100 1 |KHJ1576 7 3y BRACKET 1
101 1 |105R010Y025R |£AAB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
102 1A _|KHJ0342 |INK HL204-030 G3/8 (ELBOW | LI I N
103 BRPOOO7 0-U75 1B-P14 0-RING . 1
104 1A |KNJO758 79" 7° 4;4-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
105 2 |UEJO360 0-Us%" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
106 1A [KNJOT59 7% 7 9;%-% HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
107 (2 |BRPOOO7 _  j0-U4" 1B-P14 | O-RING | LI I S
108 1 |KkHJ0895 I =978 _ ELBOW 1
109 1 |C4E5507 7% 7" 9% 14-0404 | ADAPTER;HOSE 1 16043 -01101| < [C4ET635
109 1 |C4ET635 74" 7 9;%-2 10-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1 16003 01102-
110 1A [KLJO530 %A 9347 (4n4-2)  |HOSE SPL 1 160Q3 -01101
A1 [ 2 [MPJ0144  |&-A;340v 06X1850 [HOSE;NYLON | LI 160Q3 LU L N
12 2 |KHJ1687 #-A;7407 (04X1550-5- [HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01101
13 2 |KNJ1958 #-A; 40y 9055-06X155|HOSE;NYLON 1 16093 -01101
14 2 |KRJ3935 &-A;Hny HOSE ;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01101
115 2 |KAJ3099 #-2;140 5455-4X2200 |HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01101
M6 | 2 |KHJ1221  |#-A;3{07 NHOAX1700-5 HOSE;NYLON | 1| 160Q3 -onovy |
110 1A~ [KLJ0GOT #A 9357 (FNA-2)  |HOSE SPL 1 160Q3 01102-
m 2 |MPI0144 #-Z; 34N 06X1850 HOSE ;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01101
112 2 |KHJ1687 #-2; 40 (04X1550-5- |HOSE;NYLON 1 16003 -01101
13 2 |KNJ1958 #-2;340y 9055-06X155 |HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01101
M4 |2 |KRJ393S kAo | HOSE;NYLON | 1 | {1603 LU L O
15 2 |KAJ3099 #-A; 1407 5455-4%X2200 | HOSE ; NYLON 1 160Q3 01102-
116 2 |KHJ1687 #-Z; 107 (04X1550-5- |HOSE:NYLON 1 160Q3 01102-
17 1A |KNJ1106 74 7 4.4 (54 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
118 2 |UEJO360 0-Y»¥r 1B-P11 0-RING 2
119 (1A _|KHJO86O (YR ] ORIFICE_ | v O
120 2 |UEJO360 0-U4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
121 1A |KRJ3560 b7 ELBOW 1
122 2 |UEJO360 0-Ysy 1B-P11 0-RING 1
123 1A [KNJO758 74" 7 9;%-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
124 | 2 |UEJO36O  |0-Yy4 1B-P11 | O-RING | 1 I N
125 1A~ |KHJ0880 75 7 5:%-% (§)242 3) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
126 2 |UEJO360 0-Uu% 1B-P1 0-RING 1
127 1A [KNJO758 74 7 9:%-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
128 2 |UEJ0360 0-Y¥% 1B-PN 0-RING 1
129 1A |KHJO342 IW HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW | LN N R B
130 |2 |BRPO0O7  |0-Uy¥ 1B-Pi4  |O-RING ]~ 1T 1




PILOT LINE 34v;N 409b (A7h0-N) SH150-3NA DJBAO1L0039-00 001 6/10 001
16093 01101-
7
e || HRES ERSE a7 EHSH I ST
ITEM CCOMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y { SERIAL NO. ICA REPHQ&S@BLE
53 1 |KAJ1500 YN M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
54 1 |KHJ1397 7" 559b BRACKET 2
55 1 |102R008Y012R|I9Y4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
56 1 |KAJ1500 T9U4N M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
ST [wwinses by cLawe | R I I
58 1 |[KHJ1393 5397 CLAMP 2
59 1 [KHJ1396 5397 CLAMP 2
60 1 |102R008Y012R|39U4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
61 1 |KAJ1500 W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 14
62 |1 |KHRO319__ \p5u7 | CLAWPISPL | A 1) SO I
63 1 [145N006SO08R |+7' S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2
64 1 |KAROOt7 N b ;Y5Es L=380  |BAND;HARNESS 5 AR
65 1 |KLJOGO1 7" 39 BRACKET 1
66 1 |KHN10T9 F M MY ¥ % 333|BOLT; SPL 4
ST |1 _|KNjesar  aw- | COVER | __ ] I
68 1 |105R010Y025R | £4%B M10X 25 BOLT; SENS 4
69 1A |KNJ2744 &2 4397 (F4nsk-Z) |HOSE SPL 1
70 2 |KRJ3930 A, M0y HOSE ; NYLON 3
4l 2 [KTJ1639 #-2; 1407 5-905-06X55 | HOSE ; NYLON i
(T2 |1 |KNJ29ST N KT 59537 SK-DUE |VALVECUSHION | U___ | [weoq3 omio2- | |
73 1 [105R010Y025R|£ARB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
74 1A |KBJ1264 YT K75 T H ASSY  [NIPPLE 1
75 2 [UEJO360 0-Ys0" 18-P11 0-RING 1
76 1 |KHJO568 HM: 54y FILTER;LINE 1
JTT_ (1 |KHOSTS INAT AN VALVESSHUTTLE | | N I
78 1 [102R008Y045R|19U4B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
79 1 [KAJ1500 204N M3 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
80 1A |KHJ1974 F- 2-G1/4XRC1/4 TEE 1
81 2 |UEJO360 0-Y29" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
82 |1 _JKWISTE TSk ] BRACKET | __ | B S I S
83 1 [105R010Y025R | £AXB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2
84 1A |KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
85 2 |BRP00O7 0-Y»" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
86 1A |KNJOT58 74" 7° 9% HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
87| 2 |UENO36O __ |o-4vy’ 1B-P1 | ORING | L I D I
88 1A |KNJOT59 75 7" 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
89 2 |BRPO0OT 045" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
90 1 |KHJ089S M 297 h ELBOW 1
9 1 |C4E7635 75 7 ;%2 10-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1 16043 01102
92 (A [KLJOGOT |- JBTCHMUAR)  [HOSESPL | 1| Jwoesono2- | |
93 2 [MPJo144 #-%; 340, 06X1850 HOSE ; NYLON 1 160Q3 01102-
94 2 |KHJ1687 #2347 (04X1550-5- |HOSE;NYLON 1 16093 01102~
95 2 [KNJ1958 #-2;340, 9055-06%155 | HOSE; NYLON 1 160Q3 01102-
96 2 |KRJ3935 =X, 0y HOSE ; NYLON 1 16093 01102-
97 |2 |KAJS09Y |§-R;H0y 5455-4X2200|HOSE;NYLON | 1| |woe3omoe- | |
98 2 [KHJ1687 #-2;3407 (04X1550-5- |HOSE;NYLON 1 16093 01102-
99 1A |KNJ1106 79 7 9:%2 (444" 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
100 2 [UEJO360 0-Uy" 1B-P1 0-RING 2
101 1A |KHJ0860 FUpIPS ORIFICE 1
02| 2 |UEJO36O __ |o-Wyy 1B-P11____| ORING | . | I S I
103 1A |KRJ3560 i Ty ELBOW 1
104 2 |UEJO360 0-Usy 1B-P1 0-RING 1
105 1A |KNJOT58 74 7" 9;4-Z HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
106 2 [UEJ0360 0-Ux" 1B-PN 0-RING 1
07 |1A_|KHI08B0 |74 7" 9;A-A (1Y74Z 3) [ADAPTER;HOSE | 1. I I
108 2 [UEJO360 0-4y5" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
109 1A |KNJO758 74 7" 4;%-2 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
110 2 |UEJO360 0-U75" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
m 1A |KHJ0342 INK HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
112 2 |BRPO0O7  |0-Yv 1B-P14 0-RING 1 BN I
113 1A [KNJOT759 74 7 9% HA208-03 |ADAPTER:HOSE | T )T T




PILOT LINE 3471 {09k 27bO-H SH150-3 HBCV (DJBAO1L0040-00 001 6/12 {001

16003 01127-

{
15 || BRRES BREB fE% |7 E?A RS ST
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QY { SERIAL NoO. 1CA REPLPAAC';ETABLE
57 1 |102R008Y012R|19U%B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
58 1 |KAJ1500 V4K N8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
59 1 |KHJ1394 VoY CLAMP 3
60 1 [KHJ1393 597 CLAMP 2
L L Y 7 cLawe | N I N
62 1 [102R008Y012R|39U%B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
63 1 [KAJ1500 V4N M8 WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH| 14
64 1 |KHRO319 597 Wb CLAMP; SPL 2
65 1 |145N0O06SO08R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2
_66__ |1 [KAROOVT WK ;ypby L=380_  [BANDIHARNESS | SAR L S
67 1 |KLJ0528 7" 549b BRACKET 1 { |KLJ0601
67 1 |KLJ0GO1 7 39b BRACKET 1
68 1 [KHN1079 &M My3 ¥ H 2 5233 |BOLT; SPL 4
69 1 |KNJ2746 - COVER 1 < [KNJ2941
_69 |1 [KNJ29a1 - ] COVER | __. L I I
70 1 [105R010Y025R | £AAB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 4
! 1A |KNJ2744 #2A 9357 (MOv%-2) |HOSE SPL 1
72 2 |KRJ3930 #1140y HOSE;; NYLON 3
73 2 [KTJ1639 #-A; 3407 5-905-06X55|HOSE ;NYLON 1
_T4 1 |KNJ2951 N AD ;5753 SK-MU% |VALVE;CUSHION | 1 I I
75 1 [105R010Y025R | £42B M10X 25 BOLT; SENS 2
76 1A |KBJ1264 YN TY TS ASSY  |NIPPLE 1
77 2 |{UEJ0360 0-U75° 1B-P11 0-RING 1
78 1 |KHJ0568 M54 FILTER;LINE 1
IS |1 [kners  INHY b VALVE;SHUTTLE | LIS 5 N
80 1 [102R008Y045R ] 19U%B M 8X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
81 1 |KAJ1500 94N M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2
82 1A |KHJ1974 $- 2-G1/4XRC1/4 TEE 1
83 2 |UEJo360 0-975" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
(84 41 |KHNIST6 (TN BRACKET | LI I S T
85 1 [105R010Y025R | £AB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 2 h
86 1 |KHJ0342 IM HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 1
86 1A |KHJ0342 IN HL204-030 G3/8 |ELBOW 2
87 2 [BRPOOO7 0-U/)° 1B-P14 0-RING 2
_88__ |1A_[KNJOTSB |74 7" 4:k- HA208-02 |ADAPTERGHOSE | LIS I
89 2 [ueJo3e0 0-94" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
90 1A |KNJOT59 75 7° 4;%-2 HA208-03 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
91 2 |BRP0007 0-19" 1B-P14 0-RING 1
92 1 |KHJ089S I 297 h ELBOW 1
93 __ |1 _JCAET635 |78 7HiA-R 10-0404  |ADAPTERGHOSE | LIS N S N
94 1A [KLJ06O7 &2 9355 (Mn/A-2)  [HOSE SPL 1
95 2 [MPJ0144 #A;$40y 06X1850 HOSE ; NYLON 1
96 2 |KHJ1687 #2340 (04X1550-5- |HOSE;NYLON 1
97 2 [KNJT958 #-2;340 9055-06X155 |HOSE ;NYLON 1
(988 | 2 |KRJ393S  |&AMAy | HOSE;NYLON | LI I S S TR
99 2 |KAJ3099 #-A;F40 5455-4%2200|HOSE ; NYLON 1
100 2 |kHJ1687 #-A; 340 (04X1550-5- |HOSE ; NYLON 1
101 1 |KNJ1106 79 7 4:%% (54F4 1) |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
101 1A |KNJ1106 79 77 4:%2 (5474 4) |ADAPTER;HOSE 2
Jo2_ | 2 [UEJO36O___ |0-U4 1B-P1I | ORING | . 2| . N
103 1A |KHJ0860 42 ORIFICE 1
104 2 [UEJ0360 0-Ys)" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
105 1A |KRJ3560 N ELBOW 1
106 2 |uEJ0360 0-Ux" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
107 1A |KNJOTS8 |75 7" 9.%-A HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE | 1 I R R I
108 2 [uEJ0360 0-U/5" 1B-P1 0-RING T 1T T
109 1A |KHJ0880 79 7 4% (497242 3) | ADAPTER;HOSE 1
110 2 |UEJ0360 0-975" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
m 1A |KNJOTS8 75 7°4:%-% HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
112 2 |UEJO360 0-9" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
113 |1A  |KHJ0342 ~  |TWK HL204-030 G3/8 |EiBOW | 1 N T




IPILOT PRESS. & RETURN LINE Iil‘/;n‘ 07479439895, SH150-3LB |DJBCO1L0026-00 000  4/6
16063 01101~
1{ : A
BE |MR| BEES ite B% | HERSE LE: v it
ITEM pOMPD  PART NO. PART NAME ety SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- i PART
21 2 wwi4 A H0y HOSE;; NYLON 1
.22 1A [KHJ0341 I ELBOW 1
23 2 |UEJO360 ooy O-RING 1
24 1 |c4Es507 TR ADAPTER; HOSE 1
25 1A |KHU0341 i T : ELBOW 1
26 2 |uEJo360 oy 0-RING 1
27 1A [KNJO758 57482 ADAPTER; HOSE 2
28 2 [UEJO360 oy 0-RING 2
2 1A [KHJ0342 e ELBOW 1
30 2 |BRP0OO7 (i 0-RING 1
31 1A |KHJ0341 it ELBOW 1
32 2 |ueJ03s0 oy 0-RING 1
33 1A |KHJ0342 K ELBOW 1
k71 2 |BRPOOO7 oy . 0-RING 1
- 35 1 [KHJO506 757 542 ADAPTER; HOSE 1
36 1 |KNJ2574 = =13 MANIFOLD 1
37 1 |105R008Y020R | k4B BOLT; SEMS 2
38 1A |KNJO758 IR ADAPTER; HOSE 3
39 2 |UEJO360 oy O-RING 3
40 1A |KHJ0B40 b7y ELBOW 1
Y] 2 |UEJ0360 -y 0-RING 1
42 1A |KHJ0342 I ELBOW 1
43 2 |BRPO0O7 oy O-RING 1
44 1A [KLJ0527 2 Mya HOSE SPL i
45 2 |KTJo908 -, Hy HOSE;; NYLON 1
46 2 [KHJ1937 A Hoy HOSE ; NYLON 1
41 2 |KTJ0909 A, Moy HOSE; NYLON 1
48 2 |KTJo676 A oy HOSE; NYLON 1
49 2 |kNJI117 #-A; HO HOSE ; NYLON 1
50 1A |KHJ0348 I ELBOW 1
51 2 |uUEJo3s0 oy O0-RING 1
52 1A |KHJOB69 ¥ TEE 1
53 2 |UEJ0360 oLy O-RING - 1
54 1A |KHJ0348 N ELBOW 1
55 2 [UEJO360 oy 0-RING 1
56 1A |KHJ0341 I ELBOW 1
57 2 |UEJ0360 o) 0-RING 1
58 1 [KHJO506 757 5k ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
59 1A [KNJOGD4 87 %R ADAPTER; HOSE 1
60 2 |UBJO157 oy 0-RING 1
61 1 |KNJ275%0 ;17 HOSE; HYD 1
62 1A [KHJ0343 bt ELBOW 1
63 2 |uBX0157 oy O-RING 1
64 1A |KNJO758 757 582 ADAPTER; HOSE 1
65 2 |UEJ0360 oy 0-RING 1
66 1A |KHJ0341 I ELBOW 2
67 2 |UEJO360 oy O-RING 2
68 1A |KLJO525 2 M HOSE SPL 1
69 2 |KTJ1133 Ry HOSE; NYLON 1
70 2 |kad3241 2,1 HOSE; NYLON 1
7 2 |KTJ0909 A+ HOSE; NYLON 1
72 1A [KHJO341 I ELBOW 1
73 2 |uEJoaso o-yh O-RING 1
74 1 K178 ity ELBOW 1
75 . 1A [KHU0348 I ELBON 1
76 2 |UEJ0360 oy 0-RING 1
7 1A [KHJ1584 AP STUD 2
78 2 |UEJ0360 oy O-RING 2
79 1 [KIT162 #A;17% HOSE; HYD 1
80 1A [I2017 W ELBOW 1
81 2 |uBJO157 o O-RING i
82 1 |xJoz99 73 PLUG 1
83 1A |KHJ1474 par 5 1 MANIFOLD 1

000



BOOM LINE

DJBV01L0013-00 000

000 -

342:7" -4 SH150-3 HBCV 2/2
1603 01101 01123
1 .
A5 || BEES 1510 : B% S EA REL5H
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA} REPLACEABLE
: PART
1 1 |BHPO364 o) O-RING 1
2 1 [KLJO512 MYy ] TUBE ; ASSY 1
3 1 |108RO08YO30R |T7AY71B M 8X 30° BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
4 1 |wJost5 o O-RING 1
5 1 |KLJostt MOYRST TUBE ; ASSY 1
6 1 |108RO10Y065R [mh71B M10X 65 BOLT; HEX SOG HD 4
7 1 |KNJ2519 7 CLAWP . 1
8 1 |102R012¥055R | 3948 M12X 55 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
9 1 |kHmo296 AN 12 (D) WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 1
10 1 {KLJ0587 73 BRACKET 1
11 1 [KIN1079 K BF M2 ¥ 47 4 )33 |BOLT; SPL 2
12 1 |KRJO727 oy N 47 CLAVP;PIPE 1
13 1 |102RO12Y065R [3%)3B M12X 65 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
14 1 |162RO1ZR  {39)3N W12 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
15 1 |xHNO296 I 12 (O WASHER; HIGH STRENGTH 1
16 1 [KLJ0523 ;179 HOSE ; HYD 2
17 1A |kHU1348 L ER ADAPTER; HOSE 2
18 2 |uBJo158 oy O0-RING 2
19 1 |kHJ1360 oy O-RING 2
20 1 |KLJo524 A 17 HOSE ; HYD 2
21 1A |KHJ1348 757 48R ADAPTER; HOSE 2
22 2 |uBJo158 oy O-RING 2
2 1 |KHJ1360 oy 0-RING 2




BYPASS FILTER 24NN {N X SH150-3 DJGJOILO009-00 002 2/?2 (002
160Q3 01101-
} i
S (18| SRR iREB B |7 HERBH T (S
ITEM [COMPQ| PART NO. PART NAME ey ¢ SERIAL NO. ICA REPLPAI%ABLE
1 1A |KHJ1488 k-3 #07 J9z1939% | CASE 1
2 2 |105R010Y020R | £AZB M10X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 4
3 2A |KHJO739 73 PLUG 1
4 3 |UEJ0360 0-Y4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_.5 |2 |KHI1487  12T°UA5Y-7 (1=0.4) |SPRING;LEAF | 1 I I
6 2 |KHJ1486 N - 3902 COVER 1
7 2 |CEP0337 0-Y5" 1B G140 0-RING 1
8 2 |KHJ0996 2V 30y FILTER;SPL 1
9 2 |KHJ1485 §-2 30y CASE 1
_10_ |1 _[105R010Y025R | €AAB M10X 25 | BOLT;SEMS | 4 S
10.01 [1A  [KH10348 IM HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW i 160Q3 01153-
10.02 | 2 |UEJO360 0-Y75" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
" 1A |KBJ1264 97N 75 74 ASSY  |NIPPLE 1
12 2 |UEJO360 0-Y4" 1B-P11 0-RING 1
_13 |1 _|KkHJjos9T Iy | COCK:DRAIN | 1 I S
14 1~ |C4E5507 75 7° 4.4 14-0404 |ADAPTER;HOSE 1
15 1 |KHJ0341 IM HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 1
15 1A |KHJO341 IN HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 2 160Q3 -01152
15.001] 2 |UEJ0360 0-Ys5" 1B-P11 0-RING 2 160Q3 -01152
_15 A |KHJ0341 TN HL204-020 GI/4 [ELBOW | 1T . | |160@3 01183~ | |
16 2 |UEJ0360 0-U4" " 1B-P1 0-RING i
17 1A |KNJ2738 %A 9357 (HMnA-2) |HOSE SPL 1 160Q3 -01184
18 2 |KMAD951 ;0 HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01184
19 2 |KNJ1069 #-A;340 55-04X2100 |HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 -01184
1T (1A [KN3143 (&R SBTOARA-R)  [HOSESPL | L | |160Q3 01185- [ }
19.02 | 2 [KTI1133 #-A;$4n7 55-04X1850 |HOSE;NYLON 1 160Q3 01185-
19.03 | 2 |KNJ1069 #-A;3407 55-04X2100 |HOSE:NYLON 1 160Q3 01185-
20 1A |KHJ0348 IN HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 2
21 2 |UEJO360 0-Us4" 1B-P1 0-RING 2
_22 |1 |KHHO142 [N UM Y5y L=250  [BAND;HARNESS | 1 _AR | [1603 - -01247| < |KHHO142
22 1"~ |KHHO142 NJN ;y5ky 1=250  |BAND;HARNESS 2 AR 160Q3 01248-
23 1 |KHRO319 5597 Wb CLAMP; SPL 1 160Q3 01248-
24 1 |145NO06SO08R[+1A S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 1 16003 01248-




SINGLE ACTING CIRCUIT

340;7 b-h SH150-3 EURD

DJKX01L0012-00

001

6/6 (001

16003 01101-01113

1
5 |k RES i B |7 = Ty {({EER&
ITEM [COMPO| PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y i SERIAL NO. |c‘ﬂ REPLPA:RETABLE
47 1A |KHJOT78 MM FILTER;LINE 1
48 2 {KHJO788 VAV NN ELEMENT;OIL FILTER 1
49 2 |KRJ3548 17 5-9 Ma INDICATOR; SPL 1
50 1 | 105R010Y020R | %448 M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
L L 14 N | S BRACKET | __ L IS D I
52 1 [105R010Y020R |£A%B M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS
53 1 |KLJO554 7377 ;730 FLANGE ; FLAT
54 1 |BHJO0310 0-Y29" 1B G40 0-RING
55 1 |108RO08YO35R [A¥A7IB M 8X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD
_56__ (1 _|KLJOS4B_ |&-%;279 (L=430) _|HOSESWWD | 1 I I
57 1A |KRJ1301 T8k ADAPTER ; HOSE
58 2 |UBJO158 0-Yy0" 1B-P24 0-RING
59 1A |KHJ0348 IM HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW
60 2 |UEJO360 0-Y»4" 1B-P11 0-RING
61 1A [KHJOS94  |75°7 k-2 (45'74M5-[ADAPTERGHOSE | 1 I S I
62 2 |UEJO360 0-Ys5 1B-P11 0-RING
63 1A |KHJ0341 INK HL204-020 G1/4 |ELBOW
64 2 |UEJO360 0-4»" 1B-P1 0-RING
65 1 |KBJ2346 LS 21V HOSE;; NYLON
(66 |1A_KHIO3SS |75 61/ | PLUG |t I P I
67 2 [ueJo3s0 0-J/5 1B-P11 0-RING
68 1 |KHJ2127 7 F9b BRACKET
69 1 |105R008Y016R|£AAB M 8X 16 BOLT; SENS
70 1 |KHJ0650 797 9% ADAPTER ; HOSE
_TV_ 1A [KNJ2829 &R 4387 (HMnA-A) |HOSESPL | oty N
72 2 [KBJ2205 2,0y HOSE ;NYLON
73 2 [KaJ3183 #-%;3407 04X1000 HOSE ;NYLON
74 2 |KNJ1699 #-X;340 5L-04X 900 [HOSE;NYLON
75 1A |KNJO758 7% 7 4:%-A HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE
76| 2 |UEJO36O __ |o-Yyy’ 1B-P11 | ORING | 2 || I S
7 1 [KHJ1178 N 90° 04" ($939F39 |ELBOW
78 1A |KHJ0348 INE HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW
79 2 |UEJ0360 -4 1B-P11 0-RING
80 1A |KNJO758 74 7" 9,42 HA208-02 |ADAPTER;HOSE
(81| 2 [UEJO36O___ |o-Uyy 1B-PL1 ORING | vl I
82 1A |KLJ0598 #-A 4395 (HNA4-2)  |HOSE SPL
83 2 [kHJ1221 #-X; 3407 NHO4X1700-5 |HOSE ; NYLON
84 2 |KAJ2192 #2340 04X1150 HOSE;; NYLON
85 1 [KHJ0651 79 7 8:%-A ADAPTER; HOSE
(86 1A _|KWJosey __ |F- | TEE v I
87 2 [uEJo360 0-U¥" 1B-P1 0-RING
88 1A |KLJ0599 #-A 4395 (Hns4-2)  |HOSE SPL
89 2 [KTJ0673 #-A; 340 55-04X1200 |HOSE;NYLON
88 1A |KLJOB3T -2 93557 (FNA4-3)  |HOSE SPL NOT USED
_89.02 | 2 |KBJ2309 _  |4-A;}Oy 55-04X1400 |HOSE;NYLON | 1 || NOTUSED| |
90 1 |KHRO319 4597 Wb CLAMP; SPL
91 1 |[145N006SO08R [+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD
92 1 |KHHO142 N Y ;Y5ky 1L=250  |BAND;HARNESS
93 1 [KHJ1394 57 CLAMP
_ 94 |1__|102R008Y012R|29V4B M 8X 12 BOLTSHIGH STRENGTH | 6 I I D
95 1 |KAJ1500 YN M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH
96 1 |KAROO17 N YK ;ybky L=380  |BAND;HARNESS AR
97 1 |KHR2717 N23X;74% 7" V-h347  |HARNESS;WIRE < [KHR3350
97 1 [KHR3350 N3A;94% 7 V-39 423 |HARNESS ; WIRE NOT USED
98 |1 |KHRO31S 95T Wk CLAWPISPL | 5 I I B
99 1 |145N0O06S008R|+4A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD
100 1 |KHHO142 N ;Ubby L=250  |BAND;HARNESS
101 1 [KHR1957 nyr CLIP
102 1 |KHR1252 MM 6X 12¢ ¥ 29% |BOLT; SPL
203 |1 [KWRI0TZMUBT VY SWITCH;PRESS. | 1 I I R




MULTI1-PURPOSE+3WAY VALVE h40;A439 SH150-3 EURO DJKZO1LO0O17-00 001 2/6 1001
160Q3 01101-01113
. 1 ;A
e (B BRES ERRA e |7 By EDNR
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME ey | SERIAL NO. ICA REPLF,:\ACRETABLE
1 1A |KHJ1348 797 9% ADAPTER; HOSE 1
2 2 |uBJO158 0-U7% 1B-P24 0-RING 1
3 1 |KHJ1360 0-Yyy 018 0-RING 1
4 1 |KLJo580 #-2;179 (L=480) HOSE ;HYD 1
_.5 |1 _|KRJ2682 |95 ;Z7°YJh 1 (STD |FLANGE;SPLIT | 2 I N
6 1" [kHJ0914 0-U%5 " AN6227-24(JiS|0-RING i
7 1 |108RO10Y030R (OY4473B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
8 1 |KRJ2681 305 2V 3/4 FLANGE; SPLIT 2
9 1 |kHJO913 0-Us7 AN6227-19(J1S|0-RING 1
_10__j1__[108R010Y030R 0749748 MI0X 30 |BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 4 I D
1 1 |KLJOSS51 #2;179 (L=630) HOSE;; HYD 1
12 1 |KRJ2682 7355 ;27" Yh 1 (STD |FLANGE;SPLIT 2
13 1 |KHJ0914 0-U5" AN6227-24(JIS |0-RING 1
14 1 |108ROTOYO30R |A¥h473B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
15 |1 [KHITG09  |N 757 4Vhyay K603/ |VALVE;DIRECTION | LI L I
16 1 |105R010Y025R | £AZB M10X 25 BOLT ; SEMS 3
17 1 [KNJ2543 7" 559h BRACKET 1
18 1 [KHN1079 M M7 ¥ ¥ 3 §333(BOLT;SPL 4
19 1 |KNJ2590 7" 3r9h BRACKET 1
_20 §1  |KLJOS88  |MAvhsT | TUBESASSY . |___ LI I S I
20 1 |KLJ0621 MIi5F TUBE; ASSY 1 NOT USED
21 1 |BHJ1054 0-Y4%" 1B P35 0-RING 1
22 1 |[108RO10Y065R [AYA471B M10X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
23 1 |KLJO589 7" 559h BRACKET 1
_24_ |1 [KHN1079 AW M1 ¥ N3 HT2TBOLT:SPL | LIS I I
25 1 |KSJ1364 ¥377 N 47 CLAMP; PIPE 1
26 1 {102R012Y075R|I9Y%B M12X 75 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
27 1 |KHNO296 WU5W 12 (A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
28 1 |KHJ1361 0-U5" 021 0-RING 2
_29 |1 |KLJ0590 |#A;17Y (L=2000)  |HOSE;HYD | LI I S I R
30 1 [KLJ0591 M357 TUBE ; ASSY 1
30 1 [KLJ0B22 M5y TUBE ;ASSY 1 NOT USED
31 1 |BHJ1054 0-U5" 1B P35 0-RING 1
32 1 |108RO10Y065R| AYAHT7HB M10X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
_83 (1 (KksJ1364 4507 N4T | CLAMP:PIPE | 1 I U
34 1~ |105R012Y060R | £AZB M12X 60 BOLT; SEMS 1
35 1 |KLJ0592 #-2;179 (L=880) HOSE ;HYD 1
36 1 |KHJ1361 -7 021 0-RING 1
37 1 |KLJO593 MAs7 TUBE; ASSY 1
(38 |1 _|kSJ13e4 |47 K47 | CLAMP:PIPE | L I I
39 1~ |105R012Y060R | £AZB M12X 60 BOLT; SEMS 1
40 1 |KLJO589 7" 3yb BRACKET 1
41 1 [KHN1079 &M MY ¥ H 3 4333 (BOLT;SPL 1
42 1 [KSJ1364 Y397 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 1
_43 |1 |102R012YO7SR|19Y4B M12X 75 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 1 I I
4 1 |KHNO296 993N 12 (9D WASHER:;HIGH STRENGTH i
45 1 [KHJ1361 0-Yy5" 021 0-RING 2
46 1 [KLJ0590 #-2;179 (L=2000) HOSE ;HYD 1
47 1A [KRJ1391 757 5% ADAPTER; HOSE 1
4812 |UBJOISE |0y 1B-P24 | ORING | IS N S I R
49 1 |KLJO552 #-%;179 (L=500) HOSE ; HYD 1
50 1 [KLJ0594 MY 5345 TUBE; ASSY 1
51 1 |KHN1079 M Mo ¥ 8 3 5333 |BOLT;SPL 1
52 1 [{BHJO310 0-U¥%" 1B G40 0-RING 1
_53 __ {1 _|108RO08YO3SR|AYAS74B M 8X 35  |BOLTHEX SOCHD | 4 Ll N I
54 1A |KHJO778 M54y FILTER;LINE i
55 2 |KHJO788 Iy MAUN ELEMENT;OIL FILTER 1
56 2 |KRJ3548 17 -4 M INDICATOR; SPL 1
57 1 |105R010Y020R | £AZB M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 2
58 1 |KkNJ2598 Vi v BRACKET | | I N
“ 59 |1 [105R010Y020R | £A%B M10X 20 BOLT; SEMS 1 2 1T T




MULT I -PURPOSE+3WAY VALVE 30;A{39  SH150-3LBX DJKZ01L0029-00 000 6/6 |000
160Q3 01114-01179
1
15 |8 BRES & E3E:> S IS =L
ITEM COMPO PART NO. PART NAME QTY [} SERIAL NO.  [ICA REPITPA:#BLE
123 2 [UEJ0360 0-Yy 0-RING 1
124 |1 |KHJO651 VR ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
125 |1 |KRJ3SST N WK VALVE; SOLENOID 1 £
126 |1 [102R006Y012R|29Y4B M 6X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
d27 1 _[183-106VR _ SN 6 | WASHER;SPRING ___ | __ 2 || I
128 |1 [KRI5T51 7 39 BRACKET 1
129 (1 [105R010Y016R|A%B BOLT; SEMS 2
130 [1A [KLJOS65 #2 M HOSE SPL 1
131 2 [KTJ0906 A0y HOSE ;NYLON 1
32 |2 |KBJ2309  lEAsHOy | HOSEINYLON. | __ LI N S I
133 1A |KHJ0348 INE ELBOW 2
134 2 |UEJO360 0-yy 0-RING 2
135  [1A [KLJOS64 &2 M1 HOSE SPL 1
136 2 [KAJ2192 2, Hny HOSE; NYLON 1
3T 1 [KAROOIT NNy BANDHARNESS __ | __ e m ()] I
138 |1 [KNJ2732 N AT 5§ -NY-7 VALVE ; RELIEF 2
139 |1 [KHR3351 N4R; 4% HARNESS ; WI RE 1 160Q3 01140~
140 |1 |KHRO319 yv7T MAa CLAMP; SPL 5
141 |1 [145NOOGSOO8R[+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 5
42 |1 _|KHHO2 N oK ey BAND;HARNESS | LI B S
143 |1 [KHR1957 wyr cLIP 2
144 |1 |KHR1252 K M M 6X 12¢Y ¥ 7% |BOLT; SPL 2
145 |1 [KHR2948 MJF M1 SWITCH; SPL 1
146 |1 |KHR1012 MU T Vo SWITCH; PRESS. 1
147 |1 |KNP0532 N b8 LABEL; OPR 1




©
-
c
m .

Y'V7 7 Vv-h

17 M

|7' vy IDJK401L0020—00 000 2/2 |000
16063 01101
j {
BE || BRES BEA a% | EREH A RE5B5S
ITEM PONPO  PART NO. PART NAME ey | SERIAL NO. 1GA] REPLAGEABLE
) PART
1 1A |KNJo758 EEE ADAPTER; HOSE 1
2 2 |UEJ0360 - |o-RING 1
3 MA |KNJOT58 AR S ADAPTER; HOSE 2
4 2 |UEJ0360 o O-RING 2
5 1A |KRJ1391 7562 ADAPTER; HOSE 1
6 2 |ueJoiss - JoA° O-RING' 1
7 1 |KHJ1950 »ur CLAWP 3
8 1 |102R008Y012R|3)4B M 8X 12 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 6
9 1 |KaJ1500 I794W M8 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH{ 6
10 1 [iR2913 CAP; SPL ) 1




) [HYDRAULlc PUMP I#‘ ¥7° ;179 SH150-3LBX IDJL901L0014—00 000 2/2 1000
' 16003 01101-
{
5 || BaES it ay | ERSE E% RES5
ITEM [OMPG  PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO.  |ICA| REPLACEABLE
. . - : PART
1 1 |KJo496 K97 ;a1 |Puwe: YD 1
2 1 |105RO10Y030R | £h2B _ |BoLT;SEMS 8
3 1 {KNJ2558 2V

CPLG; PP




PRESSURE LINE 347;79939 DJP801L0028-00 001 2/2 1001
160Q3 01153-

7
5 || BB BBRa fEx |7 HEREP EQ RER
ITEM (COMPO PART NO. PART NAME e |t SERIAL NO. [ICA REPEﬁﬁgﬁBLE
1 1 [kHJ0913 0-1/)" AN6227-19(JIS[0-RING 2
2 1 [KRJ0963 35527V 3/4 FLANGE ;SPLIT 4
3 1 |108RO10YO30R |AYA471B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
4 1 [KLJOBAS #-2;379 (L=830) HOSE :HYD 1 160Q3 -01201
__4 (1 [KLJ0672  |#-A;17Y S15-19X800 9|HOSEHYD | LI | [160@3 O1202- | |
5 KLJ0644 #2:;179 (L=730) HOSE ;HYD 1
6 1A |KHJI1495 757 882 ADAPTER; HOSE 1
7 2 |uBJO158 0-Uy4" 1B-P24 0-RING 1
8 1 |KHJ1360 o-Usy 018 0-RING 2
_9 |1 |KNJ2534 457 kR ] CLAMPJHOSE | 2 I I
10 1~ |KNJ2510 77 559h BRACKET 1
1 1 [102R012Y085R| 39948 M12X 85 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
12 1 |KHNO296 9PN 12 (A9d) WASHER:HIGH STRENGTH 1
13 1 |KLJO659 7 b BRACKET 1
_14 |1 |KHN1079 (M Moa ¥ H g diazBOLT;SPL o F R I S O
15 1 [KLJO661 w- s GE) COVER; CENTER 1
16 1 |KHN1079 & M MY1 ¥ H 2 5333 (BOLT;SPL 2
17 1 |KLJO509 MAsh3s7 TUBE ; ASSY 1
18 1 |108RO10Y045R |0¥AH74B MI0X 45 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
J19 11 |UHJo415  j0-Uyy 1B P3O | ORING | | I I U
20 1" |KRv0548 7 CLAMP i
21 1 |102R012Y055R| 19U5B M12X 55 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
22 1 [KHND296 WY 12 O WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
23 1 |KAHO947 4/72v-3y; t-p INSULAT I ON; HEAT 1 160Q3 -01201
24 1 |KHHO142 N YN ;Jbky L=250  |BAND;HARNESS 2 AR 160Q3 -01201]




DOUBLE ACTING CIRCUIT S/V 347;3t° (3975 S/V) SH150-3NA DJ0205L0004-00 000 2/6 000
16093 01101-01101
{
5 |48k HRBS B B |7 HERSE E}A AT
ITEM COMPOl PART NO. PART NAME QY f SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\ACRETABLE
1 1A |KHJ1348 757542 ADAPTER ;HOSE 1
2 2 |uBJo158 0-ry 0-RING 1
3 1 |KHJ1360 0y 0-RING 1
4 1 |KLJO580 #-2;17Y HOSE ;HYD 1
5|1 |KR2682 |95 AT ush | FLANGE;SPLIT | __ 2| I
6 1 [KHJO914 - 0-RING i
7 1 |108ROT0YO30R|AYAY74B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
8 1 |KRJ2681 307 ;37 Y9b FLANGE; SPLIT 2
9 1 |KHJOS13 0-Uy 0-RING 1
_10__ {1__|108ROTOYO30R 0739748 MIOX 30 [BOLTHEX SOCHD | S I I D
1 1 [KLJ0551 #A;17Y HOSE;; HYD 1 o
12 1 |KRJ2682 7377 ;37 Yyb FLANGE; SPLIT 2
13 1 |KHJ0914 0-)y 0-RING 1
14 1 |108RO10YO30R|A%A974B M10X 30 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
15 (1 |kwissT |vhemk | WANIFOLD | | N D N B
16 1 |105R010Y025R | £A%B BOLT; SEMS 3
17 1 |KNJ2543 7" 559 BRACKET 1
18 1 |KHN1079 F M M7 ¥ ¥ % H333(BOLT;SPL 4
19 1 |KNJ2590 7 379k BRACKET 1
_20_ |1 [KLJOS88 |MasF | TUBE;ASSY ... LI I D U
2 1 |BHJ1054 o-Uy 0-RING i
22 1 |108ROT0YO65R |AYHI7IB MI0X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
23 1 |KLJ0589 7" 5h9b BRACKET 1
24 1 |KHN10T9 F M My ¥ F$ 9323 (BOLT;SPL 1
_25 |1 kS84 195U N4T | CLAMP:PIPE | LI I S S
26 1 |102R012Y075R|3%U%B M12X 75 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
27 1 |KHNO296 WU 12 (A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
28 1 |KHJ1361 0-Vy 0-RING 2
29 1 |KLJO590 #-A;179 HOSE;HYD 1
_30 41 [KLJOS91  |MAA5F | TUBE;ASSY | . L I S I
31 1 [BHJ1054 0-9/4 0-RING 1 -
32 1 |108RO10Y0B5R |AAYT74B M10X 65 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
33 1 |KSJ1364 Y397 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 1
34 1 |105R012Y060R | £42B BOLT; SEMS 1
35 |1 [KLj0se2  lk-Asamy | HOSEWYD | . LIS 1 I
36 1 [KHJ1361 0-U 0-RING 1
37 1 |KLJ0593 Mashisy TUBE; ASSY 1
38 1 |KSJ1364 9397 W 4T CLAMP;PIPE 1
39 1 |105R012Y060R | £ARB BOLT; SEMS 1
_40 |1 |KLJOSBY  74MM | BRACKET | LI I S I
41 1 |KHN10T9 & M M2 ¥ 83 4333|BOLT; SPL 1
4 1 |KSJ1364 Y597 N 4T CLAMP;PIPE 1
43 1 |102R012Y075R|19Y4B M12X 75 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
44 1 |KHNO296 TN 12 (A9 WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 1
_45 |1 |KkW13e1 jo-uy O-RING | 2 . I I
46 1 [KLJ0590 #2179 HOSE; HYD 1 T
a7 1A |KHJ1765 797 9:%% ADAPTER ; HOSE 1
48 2 |uBJ0O157 o-Vy 0-RING 1
49 1 |KHJ1360 0-Yry 0-RING 1
_50 |1 _|KLJOS81  (#Apy | HOSE;HYD 1 1 I N
51 1A |KHJ1804 W ELBOW 1
52 2 |uBJo158 0-)5 0-RING 1
53 1 |KHJ1360 0-Yy 0-RING 1
54 1 |KHJ1473 NN kM A VALVE ;HOLDING 1 *
_S5__ |1__|102RO10YO80R|19Y4B M10X 80 | BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 2 I I
56 1 |KEHO114 U M10 A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 2 I I I
57 1 |KNJ2604 7" 379h BRACKET 1
58 1 |KHN1079 M M1 ¥ 8 % 9333 (BOLT;SPL 2
59 1A |KHJ1348 ILER D ADAPTER; HOSE 1
60 | 2 [UBJOIS8  |0-Usy 0-RING ) 1
61 |1 |KH11360 oy g-RING |7 T T




DOUBLE ACTING CIRCUIT S/V 34v;3at" (4974 S/V) SH150-3LBX  |DJ0205L000S-00 001 6/6 1001
160Q3 01114~
7|
8 (8| BREBES R fEx |7 HREH Ef# KR
ITEM [COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME ey |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;;:&ETABLE
121 1A |KHJ0348 IN HL205-020 G1/4 |ELBOW 2
122 2 |UEJO360 0-U79" 1B-P1 0-RING 2
123 1A [KLJO564 #-A 9395 (042  |HOSE SPL 1
124 2 |KAJ2192 #2340y 04X1150 HOSE ; NYLON 1
125 |1 |KAROO17 N UF U5ty 1=380_  [BAND;HARNESS | 2 R | O
126 1 [KNJ2T32 NN F -MI-2 VALVE;RELIEF 2
127 1 |KHR2718 MR 4Y M54 HARNESS ; WIRE 1
128 1 |KHRO319 h597 Wb CLAMP; SPL 5
129 1 |145NOC6SO08R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 5
230 01 [KHHOW42  INUKyhey L=250  |BANDIHARNESS | SR [ I
131 1 |KHR1957 nyr CLIP ]
132 1 |KHR1252 & M M 6X 12(¥ & 2% BOLT; SPL 2
133 1 |KHR3129 MYF O9h (2997 9Y19) [SWITCH; SPL 1
134 1 |KHR1012 MYF: 7 VA SWITCH; PRESS. 1
135 i1 |KHR3329 |A-3A;74% A92944N(S/V[HARNESSWIRE | LI I S I
136 1 |KHR1957 myr CLIP 3
137 1 |KHR1252 & A M 6X 12(F & 27%BOLT;SPL 3
138 1 |KHRO319 597 Wk CLAMP; SPL 1
139 1 | 145N006SO08R|[+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 1
140 |1 |KHHO142 [N UF Y0ty L=250  [BAND;HARNESS | TAR [ U
141 1 |KHP1755 5N Ky 0% (SWayho-A) |LABEL;OPR 1 160Q3 01236-




JOYSTICK CONTROL b-N; Y MAT4YY (T b-h S/V) DJ6201L0043-00 000 2/2 (000
160Q3 01180-
‘ "
S || EPMRES TS [E3E- G BASH T (CEENG
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY i SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;:RETABLE
1 1 [KkHJ1825 n7 FLOOR 1
2 1 [kHI14m N =397 (Y1-94)  |RUBBER;MOUNT 6
3 1 |KHNO243 A M WASHER ; SPL 6
4 1 |KHNO268 MU NUT;U 6
__5__|1__|105R010Y025R | £AZB M10X 25 | BOLT,SEMS | _ a4 I
6 1 |KHJ1375 ¥ iyh;on - 9% GROMMET ; RUBBER 1
7 1 |KHJ1484 5 0rgh; 5N - Y% GROMMET ; RUBBER 1
8 1 |KNJ2557 N A7 ;VE27 (¥929) | VALVE;REMOTE CONT 1 )
9 1 |[105R010Y025R | £AAB M10X 25 BOLT; SEMS 4
J10 |1 [KHJ1625 |7 U NSNS Y)  [BRACKET | | I N
11 1 |KHJ1626 73 NS MEE) | BRACKET i
12 1 |KHJ1104 NYH5738 M10X20 HOAv% |BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
13 1 |KHJO183 THY4N 10 (JRA%%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
14 1 |KHJ1629 YR PEDAL 2
_15 |1 |KHJ1820  |AYAS74B M10X25 JMAy%|BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 4 L O
16 1 |KHJO183 W4 10 (JRrv%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
17 1 |KHJ1627 bR - 9995 W) LEVER; SPL 1
18 1 |KHJ1628 Wy - MIEE) LEVER: SPL 1
19 1 |kHJ1104 NY45738 M10X20 40A% [BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
_20 |1 |KHJO183  |294W 10 (UnXY4)  |WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 4 | O
21 1 [KkHJ1633 J7 19 KNOB 2
22 1 |KHJOO096 94N M12X1.25 J0A%% (NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
23 1 |kHI1TT7 97 vHm)7 CAP;SPL 2
24 1 |KHJ1651 7" 39h YEIUN AT BRKT; SPL 2
(25 |1 |KHN2132 _ |39U4B MBXIG (4 393/BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH | 4 || I S
26 1 [KRJS804 N WV Ve VALVE ; REMOTE CONT 2 * i
7 1 |108R0O06Y025R |0¥A471B M 6X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
28 1 |184-006VR |#9{SW 6 WASHER; SPRING 8
29 1 [KHJ1953 17 (&5 Y) 229F KNOB 1
_30 |1 _|kHNsST )7 G¥) | kv | LI I S U
31 1 |KHJ0439 MN M14 NUT ; JAM 2
32 1 |KHJ0498 7K =8 CAP; VINYL H
33 1 |KHJ1644 ¥ -F ;k-A (L=820)  |GUARD;HOSE 2
34 1 |KHJ1645 7 9 k=28 -F BRKT ; SPL 2
_35__ |1__|105R008YOT6R |AZB M 8X 16 | BOLT.SEMS | __ 4 Ll I
36 1 [kHI1732 D SV IEYS SEAL;CUSHION i
37 1 |KHI1733 o RV SEAL;CUSHION 1
38 1 |KHJ1734 b YV SEAL ; CUSHION 1
39 1 |KHIT735 N9y SEAL; CUSHION 2




CAB GUARD -84 (FOPS Asb 4 -b) DNO501L0002-00 000 2/2 (000
160Q3 01127-

‘ "

5 |#Ek| SHRES i1 52 [E3E-- G HRBH B (HIDR

ITEM (COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART

1 1 |KHN2848 - GUARD; HEAD 1

2 1 |KHN1079 &M My ¥ % 9333 |BOLT; SPL 6

3 1 |KHP1541 MK 7,539 NAMEPLATE ; SPEC 1

4 1 |KAPO4TS N-IR SCREW;DRIVE 4




STONE GUARD (FRONT) B - a0 9 DN3703L0002-00 000  2/2 {000
160Q3 01127-01165
{
45 |8 SEES e B (7| EASH G
ITEM (COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME QTY [#|  SERIAL NO.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1|1 [KHN2892 ¥-F b=y GUARD ; STONE 1
2 |1 |KMRO353 I9U4B M10X1.25X 25 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
3 |1 |KEHO114 TN 10 A% WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 4




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

OPERATOR’ S CAB 7 ;48 V-4 (LBCE) DN4801L0044-00 001 10/10 (0Ot
160Q3 01101~
; "
5 |8k SRaES A B |7 Ei  ER
ITEM [COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPLF:xAcRETABLE
242 3 |KHN2836 W - 254N LEVER; SPL 1
243 3 |KHN2837 N - 23V I9F COVER; SPL 1
244 3 |KHN2838 7-§ 7A/M47N M9- [ SEAL;SPL 1
245 3 |KHN2839 MA 02042 B9-  |TRIM;SPL 1
246 | 3 |KHN2840  |9Y97 JOuMMUF RO- |CLIPSSPL | 4 U
247 3 |KHN3024 70599 F1-7 PROTECTOR; SPL 2 160Q3 01166-
248 2A |KHN2617 94N 09- MA 5357 |WINDOW 1 160Q3 01166-
249 3 |KHN2634 ¥ 3Z;439 070 9 {GLASS; TEMPERED 1 160Q3 01166-
250 3 |KHN2761 b M NUT; SPL 4 160Q3 01166-
251 | 3 |KHN2762 __ |SMAYMIN- GROMMET;RUBBER | 4___ | Jweoe3omes- |
252 3 [KHN2764 37 291~ M5X0.8X10 | THREDED SCREW; SPL 4 160Q3 01166-
253 3 |KHN2841 -4 vk M9-94F  (R|SEAL;SPL 1 16093 01166-
254 3 [KHN2842 -4 07k A9-94UF" (L) | SEAL;SPL 1 160Q3 01166—
255 1 |KHN2234 - KA COVER; SPL 1 160Q3 01166-
256 [TA_|KHN2230 _ |MA 4N (D) ASSY__[TRIMiSPL | U____[|woe3onee- | | .
257 2 |KHN3021 MA VY (1) TRIM; SPL 1 160Q3 01166-
258 2 |KHN2293 wyr N CLIP;SPL 3 160Q3 01166-
259 2 |KHN2292 M7 NN CLIP;SPL 4 16093 01166-
260 2 [KHN2232 Y% I U BOX; SPL 1 16093 01166-
261 | 2 |KHN3022 [+h5A5Y7°S M5.1X14_ |SCREW;TAPPING | 3 | [160Q3 O1166- | | _________
262 2 " |KHN2294 e VY] SEAL;CUSHION 1 160Q3 01166-
263 1 |105R012Y030R|+AAB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 5
264 1 |102R012Y040R| 19748 M12X 40 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
265 1 |ADS2876 ¥’ /%' B M12X50 BOLT;FULL THREADED 2
266 |1 _|162R012VR _ |1WN M2 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH | R I I
267 1 [KHNO296 W 12 G WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 6
268 1 |KHN2316 497 B M6X16 BOLT; TAPPING 1
269 1 |KHNO154 A M WASHER ; SPL 1




HOUSE [z smiso-s x| [on7301L0023-00 000  6/8 Jooo

16003 01101~
- q{

e |mx] 52ES 107 a% | ARSI EA REER
ITEM COMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME ey |f SERIAL NO. 1CA} REPLACEABLE T
. ‘ PAR
51 1 - |kNto79 Fab Mia ¥ 5% J33z]e0LT; SPL 2

52 1 |KiN1079 FMMa¥n: ja s BOLT;SPL 3

53 1 |105R012Y030R | #4128 BOLT; SEMS 1

54 1 [KN1079 Fah Ma ¥ 1% Y333 |poLT; SPL 5

55 1 |knN2528 (7" BRACKET 1

56 1 |105R010Y020R [¥AZB BOLT; SEMS 2

57 1 |kRN2098 A STOPPER 1

58 1 [162R01OVR  |3994N M1O - |NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2

59 1 ]182-010SR (3h°4W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2

60 1 |183-110vR  |sw 10 . |WASHER; SPRING 2

61 1 |kmN2527 7 BRACKET 1

62 1 |KHN1080 Yh; 7" -4 SHIM; PLATE 1 MR
63 1 |Kam1425 b7 -t SHIM; PLATE 1 MR
64 1 |102R012Y035R | 39148 M12X 35 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2

65 1 [182-0125R (344w 12 WASHER; PLAIN 2

66 1 [183-11VR  [sW 12 WASHER; SPRING 2

67 1 |KiN1395 AN ;T A STOPPER; RUBBER 1

68 1 [162RC10VR | 294N M10 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 1

69 1 |[KRN1482 A STAY 1

70 1 [KRJI1588 £y PIN;HAIR CLIP 1

n 1 |KRN1482 - [i7- STAY - 1

72 1 [KRJ1588 (v PIN;HAIR CLIP 1

73 1A |KLNO336LX |V - Mia COVER; SPL 1

74 2 [KIN032263 [V - M7 COVER; TOP 1

75 2 [KNN1254G3 (A —; b7 COVER; TOP 1

76 2 |KNN1255G3 [ —; M COVER; TOP 1

77 2 |KINO32363  [aN - M7° COVER; TOP 1

78 2 [KN030963  [AN~ COVER 1

79 2 |KLNO321 p L 7 ] GOVER; CENTER 1

80 2 [KN124263 [y — COVER; SIDE 1

81 2 |KLNO328 {70732 T1-AT4Y) | INSULAT ION: ACOUSTIC 1

82 1 [KHN1079 KA M2 ¥ 5 % H333|BOLT; SPL 6

83 1 [KHNtO79 F A M 403 H3a3|BoLT;SPL 5

84 1 |KNI079 Fab M ¥ i % 9333 |BOLT;SPL 5

85 1 [KHN1079 KAk Ma ¥ 0 3 9333 (BOLT; SPL 4

86 1 |102R012Y030R [39V4B M12X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2

87 1 |KRNO444 A M2 M123%)  |WASHER;SPL 2

88 1 |105R012Y030R {£hAB BOLT; SEMS 3

89 1 |KSN0921 T M WASHER; SPL. 3

%0 1 |kmi2061 AN - WASHER RUB, 3

9 1 |[iwt206 7 Ik BRAGKET 1

92 1 {KN1079 AR M2 ¥ 5 2 H333{BOLT;SPL 2

93 1 |KHN1079 A3k M2 ¥ 43 4333 |BOLT; SPL 4

94 1 - {KINO335 7" 5Ib BRACKET 1

95 1 ko079 A0 M2 ¥ h3az]eoLT;spL 1

96 1 [KN1079 S0 Ma ¥ b4 h3a3(BOLT;SPL 5

97 1A [KLNO334EX |y —;7mv} : COVER; FRONT 1

98 2 |KLNO30763 AV -;70vb COVER; FRONT 1

99 2A [KLNO308G3  [h -—;7nvb COVER; FRONT 1

100 4|KNNO351 myr7 LOCK ; DOOR 1

101 4]KAJ2696 FmWY HINGE 2

102 2 |105R010Y025R | £42B : BOLT; SEMS 2

103 2 |KRN1645 7"k BRACKET 1

104 2 |KHR1252 & BM M 6X 128 i #9%(BOLT; SPL 4

105 2 |KRN1418 - STAY 1

106 2 [182-010R  |3h"3W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2

107 2 |KrJi588 Eyem PIN;HAIR CLIP 2

108 2 |KRN1643 PRy, - CUSHION; RUBBER 1

109 1 |KHN079 Ak M2 ¥ % 5333 [BOLT; SPL 4

110 1 [KHN2651 ¥omban - GROMMET ; RUBBER 2

111 1 |KRN2330B1 |27 STAY 1

112 1 |105R012Y060R | £42B BOLT; SEMS 2

13 1 [KkN1079 Kb Mia ¥4 % h333|BOLT; SPL 2




HOUSE MR DN7301L0124-00 000 8/8 {000
160Q3 01153~
1
e |[#k| BRES i1 [ S Prolzii=gs KB
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Ty . |t SERIAL NO. w‘ﬂ REPLPA:RETABLE
82 2 {KLNO367 W - COVER; CENTER 1
83 2 |KNN1242G3 (AN ;84K (3) COVER; SIDE 1
84 2 |KLNO3T2 4773v-37;73-2574%) | INSULATION; ACOUSTIC 1
85 2 |KLNO373 4U73h-737;73-354%) | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
(86 |1 _|KHN1079 KM MY N % Ha(BOLT;SPL | 6 I S
87 1 |KHN1079 & M bo2 ¥ ¥ # $3331BOLT; SPL 5
88 1 |KHN10T9 &M Mo ¥ K 3 H333|BOLT;SPL 5
89 1 |KHN10T9 # A M1 ¥ K 3 5333 |BOLT;SPL 4
90 1 [102R012Y030R | 19148 M12X 30 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
_91 |1 [KRNO444 |99k b1 (M1239)  [WASHER;SPL | LS I S N
92 1 [105R012Y030R|£AZB M12X 30 BOLT ; SEMS 3 h i
93 1 |KSNO921 %k Mo WASHER; SPL 3
94 1 |KHN2061 0y - WASHER ; RUB. 3
95 1 |KNN1206 7" 59h BRACKET 1
96 |1 _|[KHNI079 IR M M A ROTIBOLTISPL | 2 L) I
97 1 |KHN1OT9 &M Mo ¥ % 5333)BOLT; SPL 4
98 1 |KLND335 7" 39 BRACKET 1
99 1 [KHN10T9 # M M7 ¥ K 3 H233|BOLT;SPL 1
100 1 |KHN1079 M M1 ¥ 8 % 5333 (BOLT;SPL 5
101 1A [KLNO3S3LX A -;J0/h ASSY | COVER;FRONT | 1 I U
102 2 |KLN0354G3  |AW —;700h (4) COVER; FRONT i
103 2A |KLNO355G3  |An —;7mvb COVER; FRONT 1
104 4|KNNO351 ;M7 (3F) $+9  [LOCK;DOOR 1
105 4/KHN3390 Ny HINGE 2 160Q3 01197-
06 | 2 |105R010Y025R |£A%B MIOK 25 | BOLT:SEMS | __ 2 |l I
107 2 |KRN1645 7" 559h BRACKET 1
108 2 |KHR1252 & b M 6X 1208 & 3% |BOLT;SPL 4
109 2 |KRN1418 - STAY 1
110 2 |182-010SR |34 4W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2
A1 2 (KRJISB8  [E'; %N 10 M9 [PINHAIRCLIP | 2 I U
112 2 |KRN1643 %Ay, - CUSHION; RUBBER i
113 1 |KHN1079 &M M1 ¥ K3 4333 |BOLT;SPL 4
14 1 |KHN2651 ¥Rk 5N - Yk GROMMET ; RUBBER 2
115 1 |KHN3032B1  |25- STAY 1
LT R s N U7 S Y.L R 2 || I
n7 1 |105R012Y060R | £AZB M12X 60 BOLT; SEMS 2
118 1 |KHN1079 KM M7 ¥ 8 % 5333|BOLT;SPL 2
119 1 |KLNO337B1  [z57- STAY 1
120 1 |105R012Y030R |£AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 1
a2 |1 |KLN033sBl fxp- | L LIS N D I D
122 1 |105R012Y030R|AZB M12X 30 BOLT; SEMS 1
123 1A |KNN1237B1  (7-V ;1% y HOOD; ENGINE 1
124 3 |KHN2143 FIONK ¥ HINGE 2
125 1 |KHN2147 MA;ZF 77 (L=4790) |TRIM;SPONGE 1
126 |1 |KHN1079 &M M3 ¥ A} S33(BOLTISPL | 6 N
127 1~ |KSN0285 ¥ CATCH; SPL 2
128 1 |105R008Y020R |£AXB M 8X 20 BOLT ; SEMS 4
129 1 |KHN3442 Vi HANDLE ; GRAB 1 160Q3 01204-
130 1 |KNN1257 AF- STAY 1
131 |1 [KEHO114  |29U%W W10 A% | WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH| 1 I N
132 1 |KRJ1588 Eyen 10 W3 PIN;HAIR CLIP 1
133 1 |KLNO332 I-N; 9953y SEAL;CUSHION 1
134 1 |KLNO329 4793b-537:731-37495 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
135 1 |KLNO327 473v-537;73-374%9 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC 1
136 |1 [KLNO326 |{#ab-737;71-274%9 | INSULATION;ACOUSTIC | 1 I N
137 1 |KNN1214 I-N; 9953y SEAL ;CUSHION 1
138 1 |KRN2264 J-N; 59530 SEAL ; CUSHI ON 1
139 1 |KRN2265 b Ay SEAL ; CUSHION 1
140 1 |KRN2092 M 9953y SEAL ; CUSHION 1
141 |1 [KNN1263 koA SEAL; CUSHION (IS I S S R
1427 |1 |KLNO331 ShhraAy SEAL;CUSHION | T T




CONSOLE BOX ¥ 9IR270h &b LB DN9301L0008-00 003  10/10 |003

1
75 (R RES IfTES 5k G BFE#E E% HEERR
ITEM COMPG  PART NO. PART NAME QTy |? SERIAL NO. |CA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
135 1 |KHN2283 by - 4 -h LEVER: SPL 1
136 1 | 108RO08Y025R|O/h)71B M 8X 25 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 1
137 1 |184-008VR  |#%%{SW 8 WASHER ; SPRING 1
138 1 |KHN2287 - HE R COVER; S IDE 1
1391 |KHN2288 [N -(F (R-L)  |COVER;SIDE | 1 o o
140 1 |KHNZ289 AN - JEIUN AT (R) | COVER;SPL 1
140 1 |KHN3576 AN - UEIUN AT (R) ' |COVER;SPL 1
141 1A |KHNZ343 AV - M7 (R) ASSY |COVER;TOP 1
142 2 |KHN2286 w-7T R COVER; TOP 1
143 |2 (KWR2754 N RN b |PANELISPL S . L
144 | 2 |KHR2750 7 KNOB 1
145 2 [KHR2741 N Yy & 92 PACK ING 1
146 2 |KHR2951 AN - 20y bA COVER; SPL. 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF Anghh SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+}3RS 4Y7 MAX1.41 |SCREW;TRUSS WD | 5 - )
149 | 2 "|KHR2955 7 379h | BRACKET B T T
150 2 |KARDO16 NN ;Usty L=150 | BANDHARNESS 1
141 1A |KHN3521 AV M7 (R) ASSY | COVER;TOP 1
142 2 [KHN3522 W=7 R) COVER:; TOP 1
143 | 2 |KHR2784 MRV b |PANEL;SPL )1 o .
144 ] 2 T|KHR2750 J7 |kNOB T 1 i B B
145 2 |KHR2741 N YEy K 9 PACK ING 1
146 2 [KHR2951 AN - Z0yhA COVER; SPL 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF AnyhA SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+h3RS 497" MAX1.41 |SCREW,TRUSS HD 5 - ) o
149 2" "|KHR2955 7k BRACKET T 1 )
150 2 |KARDO16 NN ;UsEy L=150  |BAND:HARNESS 1
141 1A [KHN3570 AV - kY7 (R) ASSY %{COVER;TOP 1
142 2 |KHN3572 - b7 R) ¥ b-  |COVER;TOP 1
143 12 |KHR2754 (@M s-b o IPANEL;SPL S B I
144 2 "|KHR2750 77 KNOB 1 B
145 2 {KHR2741 N5y & 92 PACK ING 1
146 2 |KHR2951 AN - AN COVER; SPL 1
147 2 |KHR2751 MYF Z09hY SWITCH; SPL 1
148 | 2 |KHR1420  |+PIAS 9777 MAX1.41 |SCREW;TRUSS HD | 5 R o
149 2 {KHR2955 7 b BRACKET 1
150 2 |KARDO16 NN ysty L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 1
151 1 |KHN2132 I9Y%B M6X16 (4 4 393 [BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
152 1 |KHN2367 948 M6X25(Y § 2933(BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
153 |1 IkWN2022 7=y iBooT S )
153 1 |KHN3S8S |7 =Y T " |BooT I i
154 1 |KHN2282 b - T4 LEVER; SPL 1
154 1 |KHN3584 bW - FAN 7 59 LEVER; SPL 1
155 T [KHN2131 Y4B M6X12 (4 4 %53 {BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
156 1 |KHN2287 AN 4N (R)  |COVER;SIDE S
5T |1 |KHN2285 A - 34N (L) |COVER:SIDE 1
157 1 |KHN3010 TS Y N (W) COVER; SIDE 1
157.01 {1 [KHN3ON L0 T V(N CAP; SPL 1
158 1 |KHN2281 AV - UEIUN A (L) {COVER;SPL 1
158 |1 |KHN3579 AW - VIV A (L) 47 |COVER;SPL | 1
159 1 [KHN2558 SN 59y SEAL;CUSHION 1
160 1 |KHN2284 ISR Sy (D) COVER; TOP 1
160 1 |KHN3574 A - b7 L) 4 b- | COVER;TOP 1
161 1 |KHN2132 948 M6X16 (¥ 4 353 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 14
162 1 [KHN2367  [39U3B M6X25 (4 A" 3932|BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
163 1 |KHN2058 MY¥5 ASHTRAY o 1
164 1 |KHN2336 F-2 MY 3 CASE ; SPL 1
165 1 |KHN2291 ¥ 1t BOX; SPL 1
166 1 |KHN2022 7 -y BOOT 1
166 1 [KHN3585 |77~ 7 5v) . B0OT . 1
167 1 |KHN2282 bR - FAb LEVER; SPL 1
167 1 |KHN3584 b = FH 7590 LEVER; SPL 1
168 1 |KHN2131 I9U4B M6X12 (¥ 4 253 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2




NAME PLATE (ENGLISH) MN Y47 V) ) ayha-b s DP0210L0015-00 2/2 (001
160Q3 01127~
{
Bk PRES =i B 7 RS KERG
COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY 1 SERIAL NO. | REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 1 KHP1587 IA° b 194 LABEL ; NARNING 1
2 1 KHP1588 A" b o4 LABEL ; OPR 1
3 1 |KHP1255 W M HOLDER ; SPL 1
4 1 KHP1589 N N F19{ LABEL ; WARNING 1




REAR VIEW MIRROR 3558 (MY 4) DPO701L0012-00 000 2/2?
160Q3 01177-
! "
T e B3 7 plEkeri g 5 KEIPR
PART NO. PART NAME TY |}|  SERIAL NO.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE
- PART
1 [KTPo382 5N MIRROR;REAR VIEW
1 |KkHP1447 AF- STAY
1 |KHP1448 9397 N 4T CLAMP; P PE
1 [102R010Y045R| 29948 M10X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH
1 |183-110VR _ |SH 10 WASHER; SPRING




ELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS-cAB |7 v¥bven{ty ($¥7°) SH120-3 LBX |[DRJ401L0031-00 003 2/6 1003
160Q3 01101-
‘ "
15 ik ZREBES A B 7 Prolzii=gs B (EPR
ITEM |COMPO PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA REPL::’;ETABLE
1 1A |KHR3270 MYF;29-9 ASSY(IHI) |SWITCH;STATER 1
2 2 [KHR3078 MYF25-5 k54 SWITCH; STATER 1
3 2 |KHRO369 7 b-b $- PLATE; SPL 2
4 2 {KHR3080 97 29-92d9F CAP; SPL 1
_5__ 2 |KHR3081  |9%A 91-7 | WASHER;SPL | 1 I N I
6 1 [108RO06Y020R| 0745748 M 6X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD ]
7 1 |184-006VR  |#%{SW 6 WASHER ; SPRING i
8 1 |KHR1239 - (FLIy -1 -) RELAY; SPL 4
9 1 |KHP1364 NN Y- LABEL ; SPL 1
101 [KHRI2S3  |KMR M X 16CH A ROABOLTISPL | U N B I
1 1 |KHR2488 54491 LIGHTER;CIGAR i
12 1 |KHR3141 7 AFy PROTECTOR; SPL 1
13 1 |KHR3227 N-3X; % ¥¥7" AM{yn—%A|HARNESS; WIRE 1 160Q3 -01152| = |KHR3575
13 1 |KHR3575 N-3A;94% %¥7° #{yn-%|HARNESS;WIRE 1 160Q3 01153-
_M 1 KHR1327 (4547 4YU7 (D22)  |CLAMP:SPL | 1 I O N
15 1 |KHR1446 4397 9997 (D20)  |CLAMP;SPL 2
16 1 |KHR1444 397 997 (012)  |CLAMP;SPL 1 160Q3 -01174] < |KHR1445
16 1 |KHR1445 43597 M9y7 (D15)  |CLAMP;SPL 1 160Q3 01175-
17 1 |KHR1325 9557 997 (D10)  |CLAMP;SPL 1
_18 1 [KHR1253 & AR M 6X 16(H A 4VE(BOLT;SPL | I I N I
19 1 |KHRO319 4397° Wyb CLAMP; SPL 5
20 1 |145NOO6SO08R|+7A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 5
21 1 |KAROO16 N b ;Y5ks L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 6
22 1 |KHR2746 739 2395 (MY) BRKT ; SPL 1
23 |1 _|KWR2TAT |7 54Ok ISGITM)[BRKTiSPL | L I D N
24 1 |KHR2748 7 39 3395 (97)  |BRKT;SPL 1
25 1 |105R008Y016R |EAZB M 8X 16 BOLT; SEMS 3
26 |1 |KHR2580 4597 NN V(MG | CLAMP 2
27 1 |KHR1255 & M M 6X 25(Y ¥ 2U%|BOLT; SPL 2
_28 |1 [KHR2711  |n-§A;94% 1/U-M(3¥) |HARNESS;WIRE =~ | L I S U
29 1 |KHRO319 3557 Wb CLAMP; SPL 3
30 1 |145NO06SO08R[+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 3
3 1 |KAROD16 NN ;¥9ty L=150  |BAND;HARNESS 5
32 1 |KHR1445 4597 9997 (D15) . |CLAMP;SPL 1
331 [KHR1252  [E MR MGK 1208 A ROEBOLTISPL | L N D I
34 1 |kHR2712 N-3X;94% 37J-M (k¥ V) [HARNESS ; WIRE 1
35 1 |KHRO319 4597 Wb CLAMP; SPL 2
36 1 |145NO06SO08R|+3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 2
37 1 |KAROO16 N YN ;y5ky L=150  |BAND:HARNESS 5 AR
_38 1 |KHR1325 14547 597" (D10)  |CLAMP;SPL | I I S I
39 1 [kHR1252 A B M O6X 12¢8 & 3v%|BOLT; SPL 1
40 1 |182-006SR |34 %W 6 WASHER ; PLAIN 4
4 1 |183-106VR |SW 6 WASHER ; SPRING 4
4 1 |162R006SR | 1N M 6 NUT ; HEX 4
_43 1 |KHR2743 |75 Y1y (8)  |PLUG | LI 16003 01204 |
44 1"~ |kHR2913 97 15 CAP; SPL i 160Q3 -01101
45 1 |KHR3196 MYF Doh (G4FI¥YHI) | SWITCH;SPL 1




IELEC. PARTS & WIRE HARNESS-FRAMEI'T" “Avaty (Ov-h) 160LX - IDRJ401L0042-00 000 6/6 IOOO

16003 01101- -

s [l | ! -

75 M| SERES BRs 8y |2 RS R
ITEN [OMPQ  PART NO. PART NAME @TY |}| SERIALNO.  [ICA| REPLACEABLE

, _ -l PART

1271 |1 |KR1252 K Ab W 6X 1208 § 45 |BOLT;SPL - 1

128 |1 |KR27i4 ;Y HARNESS ; WI RE 1

LI (1017 - I Y ) BAND; HARNESS 10 AR

129




[ Hor ELECTRIC)

)

Jorvo03L0003-00 000  2/2

000

16003 01101
, 1 ) Q
e (MR BRES 5 8% 7| Amss Hi (B85
ITEM [OMPG PART NO. PART NAME Ty t SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
o - . PART
1 KHR2427 2] HORN 2
2 105R008Y016R | #AZB - |BOLT ; SEMS 2




HEATER - FRAME %39 (t-9) Fb-h SH150-3LBX DRO201L0009-00 002 2/2 |002
160Q3 01101-
; "
5 |#Ek| BRES BB (i3t HREH By KBNS
ITEM (COMPG PART NO. PART NAME ey |? SERIAL NO. ICA REPLF:’\AF),ETABLE
1 1 |KMRO475 #2;7 & (L=3400) HOSE ; RUBBER 1
2 1 |KMR0O499 $31-7° ;30 -b 22X3300 [ TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
3 1 |KSR0620 #2:71 A (L=3600) HOSE ; RUBBER 1
4 1 [KHRO870 $1-7° ;20 ~b 22X3500 | TUBE; CORRUGATED 1
.5 f1__|ucsos3o g3z iy N0 CLIP;JUBILEE | __ LA 1 S I
6 1 |KHR2582 4377 N /b 95 (MMI0 |CLAMP 2
7 1 |102R010Y025R | 29U%B M10X 25 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2 160Q3 -01126| < [KHJ2298
7 1 |KHJ2298 & M M10X25 § 5" #9% |BOLT;SPL 2 160Q3 01127-
8 T |183-110VR  |SW 10 WASHER; SPRING 2 160Q3 -01126
S L - L L I WASHER:PLAIN | 2____||woes __-omv6| |
10 1 [KHJO755 9597 CLAMP ]
1" 1 |KHHO134 735N M8 NUT ; FLANGED 4
12 1 |KHJ1220 b397 CLAMP 1
13 1 |105R008YO16R|£AZB M 8X 16 BOLT; SEMS 2
(141 |KHRO319 1957 W CLAWPISPL | 3____|[weoes __ -oties| |
14 1 |KHRO319 53597 Wb CLAMP; SPL 4 160Q3 01185-
15 1 | 145NO06SO08R|+A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 3 160Q3 -01184
15 1 | 145N006S008R | +3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 4 160Q3 01185-
16 1 |KAROO17 N YN ;y5ky L=380  |BAND:HARNESS 3 160Q3 -01184
_16 |1 |KAROOIT NN Y5ty L-380 _ |BAND;HARNESS | 4 ___|[160Q3 Oni8S- | |
17 1 |KAROO17 NV ;952 1=380  |BAND;HARNESS 3 AR
18 1 |KRR1344 K093, SEAL; CUSHION 1




AIR CONDITIONER - FRAME 99%39 (1737) 7v-h 160LX DR0205L0013-00 002 4/4 (002
160Q3 01101-
/ M
= RAES T a7 HRASH i AEES
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME QTY f SERIAL NO. ICA REPL;\A%A_ABLE
56 KAROO17 NN U5k L=380 BAND ; HARNESS 1
57 KMR0475 #%;7 A (L=3400) HOSE ; RUBBER 1
58 KMR0499 F1-7" ;a0 - 22X3300 | TUBE ; CORRUGATED 1
59 KSR0620 #4;7 A (L=3600) HOSE ; RUBBER 1
_60__ |1 |KHROS7O __|53-7 ;Wb 22X3500| TUBE;CORRUGATED | N N N
61 UcJo9lo MWy aey o CLIP;JUBILEE 4
62 KHR2582 9557 N UN SR (MMI0 | CLAMP 2
63 102R010Y025R | 39Y4B M10X 25 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2 160Q3 -01126] < ]KHJ2298
63 KHJ2298 & Mb M10X25 4§ 2% |BOLT;SPL 2 160Q3 01127-
84 1 sstiow (Wi | WASHER;SPRING | 2___ | |weoes  -oma| |
65 182-010SR 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2 160Q3 -01126
66 KHJO0755 377 CLAMP 2
67 KHHO0134 7577 N M8 NUT ; FLANGED 4
68 KHJ1220 yr CLAMP 1
_89__ |1 |105R008YO1GRIEATB M 8X 16 | BOLT;SEMS | A N I
70 KHR0319 4397 Wb CLAMP; SPL 3 160Q3 -01184
70 KHRO319 »397 Wb CLAMP; SPL 4 160Q3 01185-
7 145N006S008R | +3A°S M 6X 8 SCREW;PAN HD 3 160Q3 -01184
71 145N006SO008R[+7A°S M 6X 8 SCREW; PAN HD 4 160Q3 01185-
JT2 |1 _[KARQOIT N UK sk L=380  |BANDIHARMESS | 3___ | |6oes  -omes| |
72 KAR0017 N 95k L=380 BAND ; HARNESS 4 160Q3 01185-
73 KAR0017 NV k7 L=380 BAND ; HARNESS I AR
74 KRR1344 N 99537 SEAL ; CUSHION 1
75 KHP1144 ¥ ;:9-5 R134A GAS ; REFRIGERANT 1 kg




CONTROLLER WM-5 ({3315 yA9) DR9901L0005-00 003 2/2 1003
160Q3 01126-
1
75 |Ek| PRES T e {EE% 7 EREH I3 KRET
ITEM ICOMPQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY ) SERIAL NO. ICA| REPLACEABLE
B PART
1 1 KHR2672 Wh-5 M2a0% CONT; SPL 1 160Q3 01141-01152 < |KHR2673
1 1 KHR2673 -5 192297 CONT; SPL 1 160Q3 01153-01152! < |KHR2674
1 1 |KHR2674 W5 92298 | CONT ; SPL 1 160Q3 01153-01175| < |KHR2675
1 1 |KHR2675 Wh-5 298 CONT; SPL 1 160Q3 01176-01205| < [KHR2676
__V__|V__|[KHR2676 |IuM-5 292X’ JCONT;SPL | T | |160Q3 01206- | |
2 17~ [102R008Y060R | 19U%8 M 8X 60 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
3 1 [182-008SR [N 4% 8 WASHER; PLAIN 4




IARM (LONG) 100" (3.05m)

[r-a @)

[ovoz10L0021-00 000  2/2 ooo -

16063 01101-
{
7 || BRES Bk 8% p b1z r=2 ] RE535
ITEM [OMPO  PART NO. PART NAME e [H SERIAL Mo ICA REPLACEABLEPART
1 1A |kvosst 7-h;) ARM;LONG 1
2 2A |KLVO342 T-h; )" ARM; LONG 1
3 3 |KLvo332 3 BOSS 2
4 3 |KHvO159 - COLLAR 1
5 3 |Kvo333 §2 BOSS 1
6 3 |[KRvO514 MY 97 F16;TAP 1
7 3 [KHVO162 - COLLAR 1
8 2A |KLVO338 T-hi N k- ARM; BACK-HOE 1.
9 3 |kLvot72 791,358 BUSH; STEEL 2
10 3 [KLvo208 791,358 BUSH; STEEL 2
1 3 IKLVO169 TN BUSH; STEFL. 2
12 1 |KHvolot e AR SEAL ; DUST 4
13 1 |KHV0098 Ve SEAL; DUST 2
14 1 [Mo1%0812 97 MR NIPPLE; GREASE 1
15 |1 |mo1X0816 sl A NIPPLE ; GREASE 1




[ -a0v 9949

I DV0301L0017-00 000 2/2

I BOOM (BACK-HOE) 000
16003 01101—
. 1
5 |Me| BREE BaB B% | RS RE83
ITEM OMPG PART NO. PART NAME ey |t SERIAL NO. ICA IEPLM}EABlPART E
1 1A |KLV0335 7-h BOOM 1
2 2A 1KLV0297 7 -h BOOM 1
3 3 [KRvo482 - |¥ BAR; BASE 4
4 3 |KkRv2268 ¥ BAR; BASE 2
5 3 [KTW700 ¥ " | BAR; BASE 6
6 3 |krv2269 ¥ BAR; BASE 3
7 3 [Kksvo3t1 M MANIFOLD t
8 - 3 |kavoos0 ¥ BAR; BASE 1
9 3 |xvois7 - COLLAR 1
10 3 |KHvO162 - - COLLAR 1
11 2 |iavo334 72354 BUSH; STEEL 2
12 1 |kvotot 45 2b SEAL; DUST 2
13 1 [KLV0329 E v T PIN;ATT 1
14 1 [Ktvo3io E v Avh PIN;ATT 1
15 1 [132R024Y170R {1938 M24X2 X170 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
16 1 |172R024VR  |2913N M24X2 © |NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
17 1 |MO1X0812 TR NIPPLE; GREASE 1
18 1 |wotxosts 7MY NIPPLE; GREASE 1
19 1 |KLvo393 Yh; 7" b SHIM; PLATE 2 MR




BUCKET LINKAGE (BUILD-UP) Us5=3" N b 39807 9) DV0402L0011-00 001 2/2 (001
160Q3 01101-
1
#E (B PRBS S e @ | HRASH 5. 2R
ITEM (COMPO PART NO. PART NAME Ty it SERIAL NO. |c'ﬂ REPL;\ACéETABLE
1 1A [KLv03a4 Uyh;N oyh ($3980° %) |LINK;BUCKET 1
2 2 |KLV0345 U258 59h (F39hh4) | LINK;BUCKET 1
3 2A |KLV0340 U791 59b (7 929239 | LINK; BUCKET 1
4 3 [KLvoos1 7 91,350 BUSH; STEEL 2
__8 | 3 |KNvOdTZ  |TAAF-N | BUSH,STEEL | __ 2 I S
6 17 [KHvo101 On L SEAL ; DUST 2
7 1 {KHV0100 -85 Ak SEAL ; DUST 4
8 1 |KLvV0346 Us;7-h (5" V-$39h5" | LINK;ARM 1
9 1 |KLVD347 Us9;7-h GG¥ 53998 4 [LINK; ARM 1
_10_ (1 [KLV0294 BT TSAEAN OA)  (PINATT | LI I I R
11 1~ [KLvo295 E 7595 (R9%)  |PINGATT i
12 1 |KLv0348 E 775500 (R39hh° 9| PIN;ATT 1
13 1 |KLV0326 v 7 7oA PIN;ATT 1
14 1 |KRV1161 vy 5% 17) PIN:SPL 2
JI5 |1 [KRVII62 1YY (98U 3R (RING | L I D I
16 1~ |132R016Y160R| 19938 M16X1.5 X160 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
17 1 |132R016Y140R|19Y4B M16X1.5 X140 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
18 1 |172ROT6VR  |29Y4N M16X1.5 NUT:HIGH STRENGTH 4
19 1 |MO1X0812 =97 %5 YA (A-R1/8) |NIPPLE;GREASE 4
_20 |1 |kwvo122 (s TV ] SHIM;PLATE | 2 AR | |1603  -omt01| |
20 1 [Kmv0122 Ih:7 Vb SHIM; PLATE 3 160Q3 01102-
27 1 |KHVO169 9h;7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 2 AR 16003 -01101
21 1 |KHVO169 Yh:7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 3 160Q3 01102~




OPTION LINE(BAR BASE) THUMBHYD. [34%;3t" (7" -AJ%-4" 9%39) DV0604L0005-00 000 2/2 |000
160Q3 01101-
‘ M
15 | SRES T B |7 By (ER5R
ITEM |COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY i SERIAL NO. ICA REPL&C#BLE
1 1 KLV0410 Mbsh35s TUBE; ASSY 1
2 1 KLV0411 Mhh35r TUBE;ASSY 1
3 . |[1A [BRJ1286 b PLUG 2
4 2 |[UBJO158 -y 0-RING 2
BT L L YR S TBEASSY | S I
6 1 KHJ1898 7 PLUG 2
7 1 KHJ1360 0-Uy 0-RING 4
8 1 KRV0548 4577 CLAMP 12
9 1 102R012Y060R | I94B M12X 60 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 12
B L R T N S WASER;SPRING |12 | I
1 1 KLV0130 ¥ BAR; BASE 4
12 1 102ROT6Y045R | 19Y4B M16X 45 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 8
13 1 183-116VR SW 16 WASHER; SPRING 8




BUCKET CYLINDER LINE 8-10"(270m) |5{7;N° FYMALS DV5601L0045-00 002 2/2 (002

160Q3 01101-

7
ShaEs 3R E 15t G ERSHE E*A RERR
ITEM |COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY i SERIAL NO. ICA REPLIf\AcRETABLE
1 1 KLV0309 N8N FYb CYL; BUCKET 1 ¥
2 1 KRV2407 #-%;17Y (L=1550-GWY% |HOSE ; HYD 2
3 1 KHJ1360 -4 018 0-RING 2
4 1 - [KLV0315 Mh/h3%5 (W h9b L) | TUBE;ASSY 1 160Q3 -01101
S L X S Y77 S TUBEASSY | 1___ | [16003 ovio2-omizs| |
4 1 KLV0425 M%7 TUBE ; ASSY 1 160Q3 01127-01176
4 1 KLV0466 Mh/h355 (W J9b €571 | TUBE;ASSY 1 160Q3 01177-
5 1 KLV0316 Mus5355 (N 49b R) | TUBE;ASSY 1 160Q3 -01101
5 1 KLV0423 MBA357 (W 59hR) TUBE; ASSY 1 160Q3 01102-
6|1 _|kRvosas oy | o | S N I
7 1 102RO12Y060R | 19Y4B M12X 60 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 4
8 1 KHNO296 [29U4W 12 (A%%) WASHER;HIGH STRENGTH 4
9 1 KRV1200 357 N AT CLAMP;P|PE 1
10 1 102R0O16Y070R | 29948 M16X 70 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
I |1 Kewo2or |3 16 O9R)  IWASHERGHIGH STRENGTH| 1 || I
12 1 KLV0328 E 77955 (W 59hCY |PIN;ATT 1
13 1 132R016Y130R [19Y4B M16X1.5 X130 |BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
14 1 172RO16VR 94N M16X1.5 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
15 1 KLV0034 Ik, 7 b-b SHIM; PLATE 2 AR




[ cLawe [5:7 @e 54 #97-4 4299 ovesoiLooos00 o000  2/2 ooo
B 160Q3 01101- .
7
%5 (mx| saEm | #8s gx )| amsm  [m ress
ITEN LOMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Ty i SER!AL NO. ICA} REPLAGEABLE
: . PART
1 1 KRJ2422 57 AT CLAWP; PIPE ]. 16 .
2 N 102R012Y070R | 2948 M12X 70 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 16
183-112R ~ |SW 12

WASHER; SPRING

16




LPUMP;HYD 7 ;179 EAJOIOLOOIQ 002 10/1(ﬂ002
S (B SREBS it e FJA HER =
ITEM [COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QY ICA REPI;AA%E{\BLE MEMO

175 2 |LBQo202 0-Y»5 J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1

176 2 |LBQo253 0-% JI1SB2401 1BG2{0-RING 1

177 2 |LBQ8122 0-Yv%" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 1

178 2 |LBQRO112 oYy’ 0-RING 2

179 |2 |LBQO262 _  [0-Yy' JISB2401 1BPZ|O-RING | ‘___,J__ _______________________

180 2 |LBQ0353 0-Yo% J15B2401 1BG3|0-RING 1

181 2 |LA00065 FAN MBX1 NUT; JAM 2

182 2 (370801002 |¥ 4MA9 10 RING; SNAP 1

183 2 |— ¥ 4 RING; SNAP 1

184 | 2 {380A0150Z |7HbA9 15 | RING;SNAP_ [N I
185 2 |-—— ey M PIN;SPL 1

186 2 |- ty M PIN;SPL 4

187 2 |- 'y M PIN;SPL 1

188 2 |—— ty M PIN;SPL 1

8 2 | ey PINSPL | __ L] S A
130 2" |LA0D759 & M 09h0710% BOLT; SPL 1

191 2 & Mb;77 ¥A1295380177 |BOLT; ADJUSTING 1

192 1A |LJO1072 F R ] PUMP; GEAR 1

193 2A (LNPO221 FAY S/A POPPET 1

194 | 3 [TIPO0006T3 [®#AYF | POPPET | __ L O O
195 3 [TiP0000675 |¥ ;A7 VA BAR;BASE 1

196 2A (LC00229 ¥¥S/A GEAR; SPL 1

197 3 b SEAT 1

198 3 |—— v St 4 CASE; GEAR 1

199 | 3 |——— _[¥¥ory ] GEAR;SPL | ] S A

200 3 |— Fy e GEAR; SPL 1

201 3 ¥-2 b CASE; SPL 1

202 2 (Lspo130 AT U SPRING; SPL 1

203 2 |Lvooo27 A1- M SCREW; SPL 1

204 |2 |LePotT2  |3vbmyy | NUT;SPL | S N

205 2 "|LPPOIT3 HM FILTER; SPL 1

206 2 [LmP0228 M 5 BOLT;SPL ]

207 2 [LMPO229 M 57 BOLT; SPL 2

208 2 [LAo0872 &M 3 BOLT; SPL 4

209 |2 |LLPO041 _ (¥FY | PLUG | __ L] S N
210 2 "{LBP0068 UV ] RING 1

21 2 |LBQ0853 0-Yu¥ J1$B2401 1BG8|0-RING 1

212 2 |LBRO112 0-Uy 0-RING 1

213 2 (LBQ0162 0-/%" JiSB2401 1BP1|0-RING 1

204 j2 Leeo174 M9 ] LOCK RING;SPL | 1 S )

215 h 108R010Y016R|0¥h771B M10X 16 BOLT;HEX SOC HD~ ~ ~ /A I Y B

216 1 |LW00397 - Mo COVER; SPL 1

220 1A |LJ01268 ATy PUMP; GEAR 1

221 2AA|LC00257 £ s/A GEAR; SPL 1

222 ) 3| | L POPPET | L] N )

23 1 3 |-——— b SEAT 1 -

224 3 |—-- 2% ¥ S/A CASE; GEAR 1

225 3 |- Frae GEAR; SPL 1

226 3 | £y 5909 GEAR; SPL 1

2t | 3|/ | y2omb | CASE | v .

228 2 "[LE01175 Uy RING 1 B -

229 2 |LG00536 ATV M SPRING; SPL 1

230 2 [LFo0043 77 839 & M ADJUSTER 1

231 2 [Lpro172 19b 0y NUT; SPL 1

232 |2 JWPPOIT3 MM ] FILTER | __ 1] S R

233 2 "|LmP0228 M 73 BOLT;SPL 2 T

234 2 [LwP0229 M 57 BOLT;SPL 2

235 2 {LA008T?2 E Y5 Vo BOLT;SPL 4

236 2 [LLPOO41 7 PLUG 1

231 |2 [LBPOO68 _ [Ys By ] RING | LI S O

238 2 |LBqoss3 0-U5" "J18B2401 1BGY|0-RING 1 o o

239 2 (LBqo112 0-U»%" J1SB2401 1P11|0-RING 1

240 2 |LBQO162 0-Usy JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 1

241 2 |LPPO174 M9 M2 LOCK RING;SPL 1




PUMP;HYD ® U7 a7y |ZAJ010L0036 002 10/181 002
;S B BRES 10Tk B EQ RS {m#
ITEM [COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q'TY ICA REPL&CRETABLE MEMO
72 2 |LK00050 755 PLUG 1
73 2 |108RO06YO3ISN|AYAH7IB M 6X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 3
74 2 [LBQOOT2 0-U»4" J11SB2401 1BP7|0-RING 3
75 1A [LJOO761 WMN-53:8 97 S/A CONTROLLER ; PUMP 2
16 |2 | E ] PISTON ~ } 2 ] b e
77 2 "|LB00565 ayy ROD 2
78 2 |LB00566 ayy ROD 2
79 2 [LB00567 ayh ROD 2
80 2 |-— AU 7 SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
8 |2 e ENATY SEAT;SPRING | ___ 2 ] S R A
82 2 |-—— T BUSHING 2
83 2 |- 027U SEAT; SPRING 2
84 1A |LJ00762 WM-5;K 4T S/A CONTROLLER ; PUMP 2
85 2 |LJ00773 1]V PISTON 2
8 ;2 (LBOOS68  |my¥ | RD | 2 __ ] S I
87 2 |LG00354 ATVA T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
88 1A [LJ00766 FUT¥Y S/A PUMP; GEAR 1
89 2 -k M1 FRAME ; SPL 1
90 2 | NY U MAa HOUS ING; SPL 1
9N 2 = ¥tWNMT ] GEAR;SPL 1 L D I R
92 2 Fy b GEAR; SPL 1
93 2 |LR00604 T h-b HE PLATE; SPL 1
94 2 T BUSHING 4
95 2 | Th-b 1Y PLATE; SPL 1
% |2 |  MIy X110 ] PIN . LS S R R
97 2 Uy YIS RING;BACK-UP 1
98 2 [LB0OOST1 WV Y COUPLING; SHAFT 1
99 2 |—— nYh5748 M 8X 60 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
100 2 | 108RO08Y020N|0YA5718 M 8X 20 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
10 t2 -———_ _ _[AUh)7/B M 8X 20  [BOLT;HEX SOCHD__ | 2 _ ] S N
102 2 |——- 7D 14 RING; SNAP 1
103 2 (LBQ1051 0-U¥" 11SB2401 1AG1|0O-RING 1
104 2 |- o-Uy 0-RING 1
105 2 |—— 0-Uy 0-RING 1
106 |2 f-—— YA ] RING;SPL | LR DR R R
107 1A "|LJ01202 V¥ -4 /7 REGULATOR ; PUMP 2
108 2 F74 BODY 2
109 2A [LJ00764 E°Zby S/A PISTON 2
110 3  aby PISTON 2
an | 3 fLsoot46 w4 | GUIDE | __ L D R R
112 3 |LG00359 AT 79 SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
113 3 [——-- ¥4y GUIDE 2
114 ?2 | i - COVER 2
115 2 f—— (V] PISTON 2
16 |2 |LJooTTs ATk ] soOL | LS NS R R
17 2 "[LB00569 oy ROD 2
118 2 {LS00142 A HANGER 2
119 2 |LBQO062 0-U% 115B2401 1BP6 |0-RING 4
120 2 [LBQo162 0-U»% J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
21 |2 LG00424 (ATWUY 7y SPRING,COMPRESSION | 2 S N
122 2 "[LS00143 FiF Mn GUIDE; SPL 2
123 2 [LpPO116 A1~ 75 ¥k SCREW 2
124 2 |172RO10VN | J9U4N M10X1 NUT;HIGH STRENGTH 2
125 2 [Lcoo3s6 AT T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
126 | 2 |LRO0GO0  |#bATMA | SEAT;SPRING | 2 NS R N
127 2 "{LZP0050 7 CAP 2 T
128 2 [LBqQ9100 0-Uv% J1SB2401 1AP1{0-RING 2
129 2 (LBQ0202 0-U»% 11SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 2
130 2 |[— - COVER 2
KT U I 1 0. > 2 PISTON | __ 2 S N S
132~ | 2 "|LH0026 T RETAINER 2
133 2 {LH00317 -7 SLEEVE 2
134 2 [LJ01014 AT -4 SPOOL 2
135 2 [LRO06O1 I-p AT YA SEAT;SPRING 2
136 | 2 (LGO03ST (AT YA F¥aRy SPRING;COMPRESSION | 2 ] N A
137 7 1Lv00030 A1- SCREW ]




MOTOR - TRAVEL

11‘.-5’;‘/’)10 1y}

~ |zad121L0006

002 2/6 |002

IS5 |18k SPRES TR B Et% KESPS A%
ITEM [COMPG  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y ICA REPLPAACRETABLE MEMO
0 0A|KLAD156 1
1 1A |LNO0083 ¥ yh% REDUCTION GEARS 1
2 2 |— w7y HOLDER ;BRUSH 1
3 2 |LEM0O012 -h; M-FAA SEAL ;FLOATING 2
. S O S S L 7 £ 7 S BEARING:ROLLING | = SN NS I E
5 2 |LA00B11 Tk U NUT ; SPL | Y
6 2 |LK00360 7 PLUG 4
7 2 |LTO0116 Ny M HOUS ING; SPL. 1
8 2 |LPP008Y 73 PLUG 2
9 |2 oot ¥ETY GEAR:PLANETARY | __ LI I S I
10 2 |LB0OOTS0 N BEARING;ROLL ING 4
11 2 |LB0OOTS1 V=24 RACE;BRG INNER 4
12 2 |Lkmoo71 7Yk A5k WASHER 4
13 2 |LRO0824 7 b-b; A5Ab PLATE; THRUST 4
_14 |2 |Lvooo29 __ (AHMi- ] SCREW | __ 4 .
15 2 |338W0602025B | SPE" PIN;SPRING 4
16 2 |LC00191 ¥o4 GEAR; SUN 1
17 2 |LA00812 ¥ yhag RING; SNAP 1
18 2 [Lsoo0188 W HOLDER 1
_19 |2 Jleoms2 ¥ ¥THY | GEARPLANETARY | I S S R
20 2 "|LB00752 NTUA BEARING;ROLLING 3
21 2 |LB00753 V-2;47 RACE;BRG INNER 3
22 2 |LA00813 ATANN; AF-A WASHER ; THRUST STL 3
23 2 {LC00193 ¥v.4 GEAR; SUN 1
S O 2 SO A o 7. O PLATE;THRUST | L D S
25 2 |-— 7 V-}; 252k PLATE; THRUST 1
26 2 T Vb 2330 PLATE ; THRUST 1
27 2 |LW00372 - COVER 1
28 2 |108RO10Z016N|0YA474B JIS B 1176 M|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 12
_29 |2 |LMoos8  [¥3¥ ] PLUG ] 3 S N
30 2 |LBQo242 0-UAy 0-RING 3
31 1A T+ M3a PLATE; SPL 1
32 2 | T+ M3 PLATE; SPL 1
33 2A |———— T % PLUNGER 1
M) 3 ——  |Tamy ] PLNGER | I S S
35 3 |— N&7 519 VALVE ; CHECK 2
36 3 |—— AT MaAa SPRING; SPL 2
37 3 |—- 73 PLUG 2
38 3 1LBQO182 0-Uy° 0-RING 2
_39 |2 |Lssoo22  [MATUSS | SEAT;SPRING | __ 2 _ ] S N
40 2 |LSM0069 AT MaAa SPRING; SPL f 2
4 2 |LSMOOT1 -0 AT U SEAT;SPRING 2
42 2A |LNM0259 yr CAP 2
43 3 7 CAP 2
_44 | 3 |LBQodo3_ [0-Uxy | ORING | S N O I
45 3 AYh5718 M10X 35 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
4% 3 | Fa BALL 2
47 3 AT VA T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 2
43 3 |LBQDO82 -y 0-RING 2
4 | 3 T ] PLUG | L D N R
50 2A |LJ00911 N AT -2 VALVE; RELIEF 2 i
51 3 |-——- NY A Ma HOUS ING; SPL 2
52 3 |———— F Ay POPPET 2
53 3 |— FAYh POPPET 2
L { B e g .70 > A SEAT;SPRING __ ___ 4 I 4 S N
55 3 |——— ITUA M SPRING; SPL 2
56 3 73 PLUG 2
57 3 [LBQG916 0=y 0-RING 2
58 3 |— (V] PISTON 2
_ 59 | 3 |LBqo212z O~V ORING | 2 ] S I
60 37|LBB0214 0 N Ty RING;BACK-UP 4
61 3 |——— WAV ;270 GUIDE; SPRING 2
62 3 (LBM0103 0-Uy 0-RING 2
63 3 A1~ SCREW 2
64 | 3| ] NUTSSPL e
65 3 |LBQD152 0-Uy 0-RING 2 T




CYL;BOOM Wuy 7 -h (kFY) |ZAJ22|L0042 001 2/ﬂ 001
5 (k| BPRES T B (B (CEER& {wZ
ITEM ICOMPOQ PART NO. PART NAME QTY 1CA REPLPAACRETABLE MEMO
KLV0306 1
1 1A [LR00686 -7 ;A TUBE;CYL 1
2 2 [LR00687 -7 A TUBE;CYL 1
3 2 |LB00653 Y PIN BUSH 1
_ 4 WA 11800654 b Eaby ROD:PISTON | LI S R
5 2 "|LB00655 iy {5 ROD;PISTON 1
6 2 |LKuoo77 791 MAa BUSH; SPL 1
7 1A |LU00101 AN A HEAD; CYL 1
8 2 |LU00102 AN A HEAD; CYL 1
_.9 |2 |LKuooss |7 ba | BUSH;SPL | L S R
10 2 1LMU0133 M7 M LOCK RING;SPL 1
11 1 |LE0O766 Uy RING 1 %
12 1 |LAU0103 121778 U-RING 1 %
13 1 |LBUD0S4 Uy N YITIT RING;BACK-UP 1 %
L A 1V g DO U A (S RING,WIPER | __ L. N R
15 1 {LBQ1103 - 0-RING 1 )
16 1 {LBUO0SS Yy N T RING; BACK-UP 1 %
17 1 |Lwuo1s2 M BOLT;SPL 10
18 1 |LAU0152 U2 RING 1
(19 |1 [LE0OT26  |S-MY M| SEAL RING;SPL | VoM.
20 1~ 7|LPUO0ST @Y PISTON 1
21 1 [LEU0O17 M Ma SEAL RING;SPL 1 %
22 1 {LBUD0SS Ysy K 9hTyr RING;BACK-UP 2 ¥
23 1 |LE00T03 VA AN SLIDE RING 2 %
_24 1 |LEW0102  [UubAMN | SLIDERING [ _ 2. D S R
25 1~ "|muo216 Yh M SHIM; SPL 1 %
26 1 [LA00774 b £ Ak NUT; SPL 1
27 1 {LUU0100 1~ SCREW 1
28 1 |{LPUOOT4 - BALL 1
29 |1 [LAUO030 U UM ] RINGWIPER | __ 2 U !
30 1 "|LAUD130 VA HN RING;WIPER 2 i
31 1 |MO1X0812 =2 SV NIPPLE; GREASE 1
32 1 |LRO0G8S N47 PIPE 1
32 1A |LRO1180 K47 S/A PIPE 1
B T O (U2 S ORING | LIS D S
33
34 1 |LRO068Y K47 PIPE 1
34 1A [LRO1181 NA47 S/A PIPE 1
35 2 |LBQ0242 -4y 0-RING
8 e R EE—— B R
36 * 1 |LBQo302 o=y 0-RING 2
37 1 |108R010Z050N|0%h)74B M10X50-F12. 9|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
37 1 |108R010Z030N|RYA)7IB JISB1176 M10|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 8
38 1 |LD00065 Koy M2 BAND; SPL 1
_39 t |Lzvoors N M| BAND;SPL | 1] S I E
40 1 |LOU0137 M BOLT;SPL 2
1 1 |Lwuwotos VY WASHER 2
42 1 |LMU0143 W HOLDER 2
43 1 |[KTv0059 148 M14X 80 BOLT;HIGH STRENGTH 1
_M |1 |183-14VR SW14 | WASHER;SPRING [ _ | S I
KIT "|LZ00437 YN -k KIT;CYL SEAL 1
Ly f COMPO BY #




| cvL:amu 7Y ;7-h (HBCVA) |zas22200029 000 2/2 |o0o
o5 (k| PRES il fEEk EtA AREIR fm&

ITEM CCOMPA  PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLF%:E_IABLE MEMO
KLY0353 1

1 1A [LR00692 F1-7 A TUBE; CYL 1

2 2 |LR00693 F1-7 0 TUBE; CYL 1

3 2 |LB00656 P H ) PIN BUSH 1

_4 1A |LBO06ST |mN BN | ROD;PISTON | __ L] [ R
5 2 | LB00658 TN ROD;PISTON R N
6 2 |LB00656 7yEy PIN BUSH 1
7 1A |Luoo121 NIV A HEAD;CYL 1
8 2 {Luooi122 YN NS HEAD; CYL 1

_9_ |2 |Lkuonis |7vabga | BUSH;SPL | __ L] S R F
10 2 |LMUC200 UV RING I N
11 1 [LE00479 I ¥7;SKY PACK ING 1 %

12 1 [LAUO13} U= U-RING 1 %
13 1 |LBUDO74 U N TyY RING;BACK-UP 1 %

LT A N | L7 S U7 Ay S RINGWIPER | L. D R
15 1 |LBQ1203 0-Uy 0-RING R N I
16 1 |LBU0053 YA N WTYT RING;BACK-UP 1 %

17 1 [Luu0152 m BOLT;SPL 12
18 1 [LAU0193 UV RING 1

_19 v |LE0TOT | MihvAy | SEAL;CUSHION | __ Voo .
20 1 [LPU0099 (V] PISTON 1 h h
21 1A |LEU0019 WA M SEAL RING;SPL 1 %

22 2 | WA M SEAL RING;SPL 1
23 2 |- 0-Ur 0-RING 1

_24 |1 |LBUOI0O YA N WTIS | RING;BACK-UP | _ . L D N E
25 1 |LEOOT08 YA 34 SLIDE RING 2 % o
26 1 |LEU000S U M RING;SPL 2
27 1 [LMUD234 Jh Ma SHIM;SPL 1 %

28 1 [LA0O711 9 €A NUT; SPL 1

_2 |1 jLwoteo A SCREW  ______|___ [ I N D
30 1 |LPU0074 -k BALL [ N e
31 1 |LAU0194 Y2 RING 1
32 1 |LE00690 o RV, SEAL ;CUSH10ON 1 %

33 1 |LMU0358 AN STOPPER 2

__34___-l_,l-2~U91_09___+t’?J?"/_1 _________ LOCK RING;SPL _ | __ ] S R E
35 1 |LAUO130 VA UK RING;WIPER 4
36 1 |LLUO166 N47 PIPE 1
37 1 [LUU0155 & M BOLT;SPL 4
38 1 |LBQO342 -y 0-RING 1

(89 |1 |MOIX1800  [ZWMSMR | NIPPLE;GREASE | __ | SR S
KIT LZ00438 IS b KIT;CYLINDER SEAL T h B

IR TER SIS

COMPO BY MARKED * PA




rVALVE;CONTROL W s VN |ZAJ313L0043 001 8/10 {001
5 |1k BRES oiiT.e B [ER ENR R
ITEM ICOMPOl PART NO. PART NAME QTY [ICA REPLPA;:;rABLE NEMO
85 2 [LPCO112 w7 CAP 7
86 2 (LBQOOS2 0-Uy JISB2401 1BP8|0-RING 8
87 2 [LG00329 YRS L] SPRING: COMPRESS | ON 1
83 2 [LJoo714 AT b SPOOL 1
8 |2 | My Iy NN HOUSING;VALVE = | o] S S IO
90 2" "|BHPO337 0-U) 0-RING 13
90 2 |LBQ0212 0-Ys%" J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 10
91 2A [LJ01232 N &7 :Yy-7 38.3MPA A|VALVE:RELIEF 1
91.01 | -3 [LBQoO212 0-Y% J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
_92 |2 |LWOO13 g - | COVER [ 2 N R R
93 2 |LW00312 - - COVER 3
94 2 [Lucor23 nYhs718 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 20
94 2 [180R0082025B|NYA574B J1S B1176-M8|BOLT:HEX SOC HD 20
95 2 [LBCOO79 0-Ys 0-RING 5
_9% |2 |LBQ6127 _ _ [0-Ux) ASS68-127 HS9O-RING | 5 | e
9% 2 AT WK A7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
97 2 |— AT ;K A7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
98 2 |— AT ~h:N A7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
99 2 | AT ~MN N SPOOL ; VALVE 1
1000 (2 i 87 S SPOOL;VALVE | LI S R
101 2 "|LBCD194 0-)° 0-RING 5
101 2 |LBQ6123 0-Ys% AS568-123 HS9|0-RING 5
102 2 [Lmcoos2 J5-+ RETAINER 3
103 2 [Lzcoo76 Y7 CAP 3
104 |2 |LBQO112  [0-Yy" JisB2401 1BP1[O-RING | TN (N S R
105 2" "[Lwo0311 - COVER ]
106 2 [Lpco120 B Aky PISTON 1
107 2 |LH00242 -7 SLEEVE 1
108 2 [LJooso1 A7 - SPOOL 1
109 | 2 [LGOO32S (AT YN TRy SPRING;COMPRESSION | 1 b __
110 2 |LPCOT43 FAR A7 04 GUIDE; SPRING 1
m 2 [LPCO135 7 CAP 1
112 2 [LROOS58 W CAP 1
113 2 [LHo0238 -7 SLEEVE 1
14 |2 jLzceorr (M7 | cap ] 2
115 2 "(LBG8222 0-U5 "J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 2
116 2 [LBQo122 0-Us% JISB2401 1BP1|0-RING 2
117 2 |LBQ0202 0-Us)" JISB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
118 2 {LROO0S56 b SEAT 1
19 |2 (LBBM22 Wb N HTIT _ |RING;BACK-UP_ | __ LI S ]
120 2 "|LPCOi25 figp T CHECK 1 i
121 2 [LSC0204 A7 U SPRING: SPL 1
122 2 |LK00294 7355 3539 FLANGE; FLAT 1
123 2 [LBqs214 0-ysy° 0-RING 1
124 | 2 |108R010Z035B|AYH)71B M10X-12. 9(JN|BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 4 | SO RO
125 2" "|LR00562 Yo7 CAP 1
126 2 [108R01221008 |B%h47+B M12X100-12.9|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
121 2 [183-112N  |SW 12 WASHER; SPRING 4
128 2 [LG00326 AT WA T SPRING: COMPRESS 10N 1
J29 2 jueomio  fFy | CHECK | __ [ .
130 2 "|LRO1105 o7 CAP 1
131 2 (LG00327 ATV T SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 1
132 2 |LJootn £y POPPET 1
133 2 |LPC0037 NN 19 VALVE ; CHECK 1
134 |2 |Lscot02  [AFYx ] SPRING;SPL [ _ LI S U
135 2 "[LA00240 L SPACER 1
136 2A |LW00314 - COVER 1
137 3 [Lzcoo77 wyr CAP 1
138 2 | 108R010Z060B | N¥A471B M10X60-12. 9(|BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
138 2 juooros  jkaky PISTON | __ o] S O
140 2 "|LBB0082 VA KBTI RING;:BACK-UP 1
141 2 |LBBO102 sy N a7y RING; BACK-UP 1
142 2 (LBQO102 0-Y»%" J1SB2401 1BP1|0-RING 4
143 2 [LG00323 ATV 7Y SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 1
144 |2 |LROOS60 (% ] Cap | LSS S R N
145 2 |LJ00702 FAYR POPPET 1




VALVE ; REMOTE CONT N7 08y (U939) |ZAJ316L0004 000 2/2 |000

S || FRES e Bk (B (85 A%
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPLFC‘CRETABLE MEMO
KNJ2557 1
1 1 [LJ00750 1A ORIFICE 4
2 1 L0075 bUPZY ORIFICE 4
3 1 AT MRV SPOOL ; VALVE 4
A A e PISTON | _: 4 ] B O
5 2 | A ORIFICE 4 -
6 2 |—— V] PISTON 4
7 2 | sy RING 12
8 2 |—— AT YA T SPRING; COMPRESSION 4
U 8 0 o L e 17.> o SN BALLISTEEL | __ 4 | N O
10 | 74 BODY 1 ) )
n 1 |LG00345 AT YA T2 SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 4
12 1 |LG00346 ATV T SPRING; COMPRESS 1ON 4
13 1 |LG00347 AT VA T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 4
_14 |1 |LG00348 (AT UMY Ty | SPRING;COMPRESSION | 4
15 i Th-b Mia PLATE; SPL 1
16 1 |LH00029 Jh M SHIM; SPL 4
17 1 |LHO0255 Jh M SHIM; SPL 4
18 1 [LF00031 Bh CAM 2
_19 1 |leooo2s  (7-y M| BOOT:SPL | __ 2 .
20 1 |LA00706 vy Ma PIN;SPL 2 " h
2 1 - COVER 2
22 1 |Ls00131 ¥4V GUIDE 4
23 1 [LHO0256 -7 SLEEVE 4
_24 1 |Lseotsz My HOLDER _ = | _ 4 .
25 1 [LLS0030 73 PLUG 2
26 1 [108ROTOYO6O0N |NYA971B M10X 60 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 2
27 1 |Lucoors M Ma BOLT;SPL 4
28 1 |152K008Y008N [775% IPAS M 8X 8 SCREW; SET HEX SOC 4
.29 |1 |Lucoo7s  9%A WASHER | __ 4 ] S A
30 17 71182-01052 ~ |35 W 10 WASHER; PLAIN 2
31 1 [LA00073 A" yh M RIVET;SPL 2
32 1 |335B050T010 [A{at"> PIN 4
33 1| N 3F-h BALL ; STEEL 2
LI & I el €. W 1. i S BALL;STEEL | __ 4 | . } ______________________
35 1 |LZC0149 & b AN BALL ; STEEL 4
36 1 |LE00782 N Y%y PACKING 4
37 1 |LBQOOSO -y 0-RING 4
38 1 |LBQO240 0-Uy 0-RING 4
_38  j1 |lBqo2e0 (o~ ] ORING_ 1 4 )l ..
40 1 |LBQOO82 -y 0-RING 2 T




VALVE;DIRECTION

N W7 ;7 4v5537 K603/604

|za327L0001

001 4/4 |001

=

5 (k| SPRES BhRA i3k REPR wE
ITEM (COMPO  PART NO. PART NAME Q1Y JICA REPLPﬁETABLE MEMO
kHJ1609 1
1 1 |— A SHAFT 1
2 1 [LW00305 - COVER 1
2 1 |LW00365 - COVER 1
.8 _J1_|LFooO30 |bW- LEVER ] __ b N ]
4 T | 53 CASE 1
5 1 7 b-b M3 PLATE; SPL 1
6 1 |LLCO084 73 PLUG 3
7 1 |108RO08YO16N|OYA7IB M 8X 16 BOLT;HEX SOC HD 1
B | JMQ@!@M 0745748 M 8X 30 |BOLT:HEX SOCHD | L R
g~ 1~ |108RO10Y025N | AWASTIB Mi0X 25~ BOLT;HEX SOC HD 4
10 1 |LA00O73 ya'Yb b2 RIVET;SPL 2
10 1 |LA00769 ya' b b2 RIVET;SPL ]
1 1 [370A0500Z |¥ 5ha9 RING; SNAP 1
12 |1 |LE00T47 Mk | SEALLOIL L S S
13 1 |LBQD142 0-Uy 0-RING 3
14 1 [LBQO453 0-Uy 0-RING 1
15 1 |1LBQO563 0-Uuy 0-RING 1
16 1 |LBQO853 0-Uy 0-RING 1
17 |1 [LBBO4S3 U N WIS RING:BACK-UP | L] I ) R
18 T~ |LBBO0503 UK YTIY * RING;BACK-UP 1
19 1A |LJ00682 NN -7 VALVE:RELIEF 1
20 2 |- AT U T2 SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 1
21 2 |—— WTh MAa ADPT; SPL 1
2 O S e N | 1%, AU BODY | o] N R
23 7 |— A POPPET 1
24 2 | FAYh POPPET 1
25 2 |-— ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
26 2 | ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
21 |2 | MMM A  |VALVE;NEEDLE | ] N R
8T —— U4 9797 " |RING;BACK-UP 2
29 2 fe—— Yo" N T RING; BACK-UP 2
30 2 | 'y M PIN:SPL 1
31 2 |— M- M SCREW; SPL 1
2 |2 - ] NUTSSPL | D N E
T3 2 "[LBQD102 -y 0-RING 1 I
34 2 |LBQ6912 0-UA 0-RING 2
35 2 [LBQoO8E 0y’ 0-RING 1
36 2 [LBQO156 o-U 0-RING 1




IlALVE ;HOLDING

NN k-0 47y

| 20436210002

000 4/4 |000

/S @K BRES a2 B [ER (EDR i
ITEM (COMPQ PART NO. PART NAME Q7Y [ICA| REPLACEABLE MENO
KHJ1473 1
1|1 |tecozer  |#a % POPPET 1
2 |1 |iscozsz (R UM 7w SPRING; COMPRESS | ON 1
3|1 |Lssoods T Mo SPRING; SPL 1
41 Jusoss (7| G | I I R
N N (V77 6 A o PLUNGER 7] }
6 |1 |Lsso0s2  |xTUM M:a SPRING; SPL 1
7|1 |wseozs |7 PLUG 1
8 |1 |LPco22 T ¥ PLUNGER 1
B S O NN 0.0 1.2 SPOOLVALVE | 1] O e
107171600317 T (AT U TAd | SPRING: COMPRESS /0N 1
1|1 |Laoosss |7k WASHER 1
12 1 |— K74 BODY 1
13 |1 |uwioosos  [w- COVER 1
I L e b X - S PLATESSPL | (IR N D I
151 T|Liso0s0 T (755 PLUG 1
16 |t |Lso0ds |75 PLUG 1
17 |1 |Lcooss |7 PLUG 1
18 |1 |Lsooss |75 PLUG 1
_19 |1 |108R010Y025N|Roh974B 10X 25 |BOLT:HEX SOC WD | VR N R
20 |17 7|LA0DOT3 T |UNIK [ RIVET; SPL 1
21 |1 |LBqoos2 |0y 0-RING 1
22 1 |wBoriz o 0-RING 1
23 (1 |LBQo142  |o-Uw 0-RING 2
24 |1 feeoee oy | RG] I N R R
25 7117 7|LBao292” "~ |0-Uvy 0-RING 1
26 |1 [LBQo3o3  |o-y 0-RING 1
27 (1 |LLcooss  |75Y PLUG 2
28 1 |—— |#ww EXPANDER 4




VALVE ; CONTROL

N A7 ;a0

l95- 8-164. 0

001 2/10 |001

e B TRES i B (Tl ENS ket
ITEM [COMPA PART NO. PART NAME QTY ICA REPL‘;A:RE{\BLE MEMO
N K7 ;asM-N VALVE; CONTROL
1 | N &7 ;a/M-K S/A VALVE ;CONTROL S/A 1
2 2 |LR00554 7 CAP 1
3 2 [LBQO142 0-U%" JIS B2401 1B-|0-RING 6
4 |2 |LJoosss (kb | PISTON | __ [ R R
5 2 7|LBQO102 0-U% JiS B2401 1B-|0-RING I N N
6 2 |LBB9102 sy N HTIT RING;BACK-UP 1
7 2 {LJ006YS AT b SPOOL 1
8 2 [LJ00696 TE-M MANIFOLD 1
__9 | 2 |108R008Z050B|AYh574B MBXS0 | BOLT;HEX SOCHD | 4 ] I R I
10 2 "[LG00362 AT VAT SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 1 -
1 2 [LBqo182 0-Y»%" JIS B2401 1B-|0-RING 1
12 2 [LR00555 7 CAP 1
13 2 [Lpco113 7 CAP 3
_14 |2 [LG00320  |ATVA TRy SPRING;COMPRESSION | _ L] [ A U
15 2 "[Lzcoo7s w7 CAP 4 T
16 2 [LJ00697 7N SPOOL 1
17 2 (LBQo202 0-U»% J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
18 2 [LR00556 b SEAT 1
_19 2 (LBQni22_ |0-Y»)" JIS B2401 1B-|O-RING | 2 __ ] I R R
20 2 "|LBB0122 U N HTIT RING; BACK-UP N N
21 2 {LPCO125 1% CHECK 1
22 2 [Lsco204 ATV M SPRING; SPL 1
23 2 [Lwoo311 - COVER 1
_2 |2 |Luco123  |AvMTIB | BOLT;HEX SOC HD | _ 20 | S I
24 2 | 180R0082025B| 04738 1iS B1176-M8 |BOLT;HEX SOC HD 20
25 2 [Lmcoo92 U5- RETAINER 4
26 2 [LBC0O194 0-UA 0-RING 5
26 2 [LBQ6123 0-U% AS568-123 HS9|0-RING 5
oo |2 TN SPOOL;VALVE | L] R R
28 2 -12T =M N7 SPOOL ; VALVE 1
29 2 by o ) SPOOL ; VALVE 1
30 2 AT MM SPOOL ; VALVE 1
31 2 po s S0 ) SPOOL ; VALVE 1
_3 |2 |LBCOOTS [0-Yn | O-RING_ | __ 5 | S R
32 2 |LBQE127 0-Y0 AS568-127 HS9|0-RING 5 T
33 2 [Lwo0312 w - COVER 4
34 2 [Lzcoo7s 7 CAP 7
35 2 (LBQO112 0-UA 0-RING 8
_3% |2 (LpCOMY 8y L LN F R R
37 2A"[LW00313 - COVER [ R e I
38 3 |BHP0337 0-Yy° 0-RING 1
38 3 (LBQ0212 0-Uv% J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
39 2A (LJ00698 N AT ;-7 VALVE ; REL IEF 1
39,01 | 3 (LBQO212  [0-Y»)" 11SB2401 1BP2|O-RING | o I T R
40 2 "|BAP0337 0-Usy 0-RING i 2 R
40 2 |LBQO212 0-Uv4" J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 8
4 2 || NN HOUS ING; VALVE 1
42 2 |108R0122100B|mYA574B M12X100 F12. |BOLT;HEX SOC HD 5
_43 |2 |183-1tvN (SWwi2 ] WASHER:SPRING | 5| B N
44 2 7|LJ00699 A7 b SPOOL L N e
45 2 [LGoo321 AT U T SPRING; COMPRESS 10N 1
46 2 [LBQ0292 0-U»%" JIS B2401 1B-|0-RING 2
47 2 |LRO0557 7 CAP 1
_48 |2 |LBQO102 _ |0-Y)" JIS B2401 1B-|O-RING | 3] I !
49 2 "|LA00237 w4 SPACER 1 o
50 2 [Lco0322 AT YA 791 SPRING; COMPRESS ION 1
51 2 [LJooT00 1Y) CHECK 1
52 2 |LRO0O558 7 CAP 1
53 |2 LHoo238 (A~ | SLEEVE | __ L S R
54 2 '|LBCO084  |0-UA 0-RING I N I
54 2 [LBqo222 0-Uv% J1SB2401 1BP2|0-RING 1
55 2 [LBQ6222 0y’ 0-RING 3
56 2 [LBQO342 0-Y»4" §1S B2401 1B-]0-RING 1
_ 5T _ |2 |LROOSSS (%7 | % N z ] o .
58 2 |LBB0212 |UAT NPT RING; BACK-UP [ N




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Link+Belt+160LX+EX+Excavator+Parts

